

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
22724	Flatwasher 1/4" SS	\$ 0.25	
22725	Bolt, 1/4" x 20 x 3/4" SS	\$ 0.65	
22727	Locknut 1/4" x 20 SS	\$ 0.35	
22728	Set Screw 5/16" SS	\$ 29.00	
22730	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 1-1/4" SS	\$ 2.00	
22731	Hinge Pin w/ Clip	\$ 32.00	
22732	Locknut 1/2" 13 SS	\$ 2.00	
22733	Flatwasher 1/2" SS	\$ 1.00	
22734	Flatwasher 3/8" SS	\$ 1.00	
22735	Locknut 3/8" 16 SS	\$ 1.00	
22736	Bolt, 1/2" x 13 x 3" SS	\$ 5.00	
22737	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 1" SS	\$ 2.00	
32100	Hopper Assembly, Tailhawk 350	\$ 297.00	
32200	Frame Assembly, Tailhawk 350	\$ 883.00	
32216	Tie Down Hook	\$ 70.00	
32217	Ratchet Tie Down Strap	\$ 22.00	
32218	Carton Accessory Parts, Tailhawk 350	\$ 1,264.00	
33100	Hopper Assembly, Tailhawk 750	\$ 365.00	
33200	Frame Assembly, Tailhawk 750	\$ 951.00	
33218	Carton Accessory Parts, Tailhawk 750	\$ 1,080.00	
34000	Spinner Auger Assembly, Tailhawk 350/750	\$ 272.00	
34001	Spinner	\$ 106.00	
34004	Auger	\$ 145.00	
34100	Power Weldment Assembly	\$ 918.00	
34101	Motor Mount	\$ 109.00	
34102	Motor	\$ 610.00	
34103	Wire Harness	\$ 239.00	
34200	Lid Assembly	\$ 205.00	
34400	Motor Guard	\$ 46.00	
34401	Deflector	\$ 22.00	
34402	Hopper Collar	\$ 19.00	
34403	Controller	\$ 778.00	
34407	Latch Hook	\$ 6.00	
34408	Rubber Latch	\$ 15.00	
34602	Vibrator	\$ 555.00	
34605	Hardware Bag	\$ 30.00	
34800	Flow Gate Assembly	\$ 190.00	
35001	Hitch Weldment	\$ 145.00	
35508	Locking Arm Assembly	\$ 168.00	
00001-032-00	Kit: Chain Binder Mntg	\$ 339.00	
00001-062-05	RTJ Spinner Kit (62212)	\$ 1,187.00	
00001-073-00	Spinner Stabilizer Kit	\$ 80.00	
00001-155-00	K, Shifting	\$ 645.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00001-250-00	K, Remote Electric Dump Valve	\$ 492.00	
00001-442-00	V-Box Complete Decal Kit	\$ 51.00	
00001-595-01	Spinner Assembly Poly (PV - Old Style Short)	\$ 741.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00001-598-00	ES Shipping Carton Cable Cont	\$ 257.00	
00001-610-00	Mounting Hardware Roll Type	\$ 436.00	
00001-774-00	Pkg Safety Decal, V-Box	\$ 15.00	
00001-775-00	Pkg Safety Decal, Tailgate	\$ 40.00	
00001-859-00	Kit, Cut Off Shield	\$ 355.00	
00001-875-01	P, SBD-9 Berm Chute CS	\$ 483.00	
00001-913-01	Spinner Assembly, Poly (PV Old Style Extended)	\$ 987.00	
00001-935-01	Spinner Assembly, EV	\$ 1,045.00	
00001-935-02	Spinner Assembly, Poly Disk, EV	\$ 1,107.00	
00001-935-03	Spinner Assembly, SS, EV	\$ 1,738.00	
00001-935-04	Spinner Assembly, Poly Disk, SS, EV	\$ 1,860.00	
00001-935-10	P, EV 20" Poly Spinner, Carb Frame	\$ 1,246.00	
00001-935-11	P, EV 20" Poly Spinner, S3 12 ga Frame	\$ 1,806.00	
00001-935-19	P, EV 20" Carbon Spinner & Frame, TM	\$ 1,468.00	
00001-935-73	P, EV 18" Carbon Spinner, S3 10 ga Frame, MO	\$ 1,894.00	
00001-935-74	P, EV 20" Carbon Spinner, ME TP	\$ 4,877.00	
00001-935-77	P, EV 20" Poly Spinner, S3 10 ga Frame	\$ 1,936.00	
00001-935-91	P, EV 20" Poly Spinner, S3 Frame MIL	\$ 2,392.00	
00001-962-01	Spinner Extension, EV	\$ 183.00	
00001-962-02	Spinner Extension, SS, EV	\$ 366.00	
00001-962-03	Spinner Extension Swing Up, EV	\$ 535.00	
00001-962-04	Spinner Extension, Swing-up Carbon, LH Diverter, EV	\$ 1,854.00	
00001-962-05	Spinner Extension, Rear Diverter Chute, EV100	\$ 428.00	
00001-962-06	Spinner Extension Swing up, SS, EV	\$ 930.00	
00001-962-10	P, Spinner Extension, S3 SPL KY	\$ 2,068.00	
00001-962-26	P, Spinner Extension, Ext su, RCS SD	\$ 726.00	
00001-962-28	P, Spinner Extension, Side su, EVA	\$ 599.00	
00001-962-30	P, Spinner Extension, Ext ND, SPL, MT, encl	\$ 330.00	
00001-962-38	P, Spinner Extension, Side su, EV100	\$ 721.00	
00001-962-42	P, Spinner Extension, S3, RR, SU, Div Chute	\$ 1,723.00	
00001-962-48	P, Spinner Extension, Side su, S3	\$ 1,253.00	
00001-962-49	Spinner Extension, Rear Diverter Chute	\$ 648.00	
00001-962-53	P, Spinner Extension, side su, S3, R div	\$ 1,582.00	
00001-962-57	P, Spinner Extension, S3 10 ga, Milw	\$ 891.00	
00001-962-61	P, Spinner Extension, Carbon su	\$ 673.00	
00001-962-65	P, Spinner Extension, S3 10 ga, RR div Chute	\$ 855.00	
00001-962-69	P, Spinner Extension, SS 12 ga	\$ 436.00	
00001-962-73	P, Spinner Extension, su SS 12 ga	\$ 1,137.00	
00001-962-76	P, Spinner Extension, side su, SS	\$ 1,147.00	
00001-962-78	P, Spinner Extension, SS 10 ga	\$ 1,813.00	
00001-962-79	P, Spinner Extension, 10 ga S3, SU SD	\$ 1,230.00	
00001-972-01	Spinner Assembly "S" Series ***Use: #00119-514-01 and #00119-528-01***		
00001-972-09	Spinner Assembly S3/SBD-9 ***Use: #00119-514-01 and #00119-528-01***		

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00001-984-00	Cut-Off Shield Kit PV358 (Old Style)	\$ 357.00	
00002-036-01	K, STCC Mounting Hardware	\$ 999.00	
00002-037-19	K, Conveyor End Ext 24"	\$ 457.00	
00002-037-31	K, STCC Hose & Plumbing	\$ 748.00	
00002-104-00	Spinner Assembly Poly SS (PV-Old Style Short)	\$ 1,160.00	
00002-105-00	Spinner Assembly Poly SS (PV-Old Style Extended)	\$ 1,949.00	
00002-144-00	Kit, Ctr High Mount Stop Light	\$ 242.00	
00002-209-07	P, APB Rear Spinner, 20" Poly	\$ 2,672.00	
00002-209-08	P, APB Rear Spinner, 20" Poly ADV	\$ 3,223.00	
00002-209-10	P, APB Rear Spinner, Fairfield	\$ 2,331.00	
00002-209-12	P, Spinner Chute, CS	\$ 629.00	
00002-209-14	P, Spinner Chute, Front CS	\$ 1,136.00	
00002-256-00	Field Retrofit Electric Throttle	\$ 779.00	
00002-283-01	Spinner Assembly Poly, MDV	\$ 978.00	
00002-283-02	Spinner Assembly Poly SS, MDV	\$ 1,682.00	
00002-283-03	Spinner Assembly Hydraulic, Poly, MDV	\$ 1,956.00	
00002-283-04	Spinner Assembly Hydraulic, Poly SS, MDV	\$ 2,322.00	
00002-296-02	Spinner Assembly Poly SS, PV	\$ 1,468.00	
00002-296-03	P, Spinner PV Assembly, Hydraulic	\$ 1,943.00	
00002-296-04	Hydraulic (New) 304SS 1.8 Standard Spinner	\$ 2,362.00	
00002-296-05	Spinner Assembly Poly, PV	\$ 1,049.00	
00002-296-07	Spinner Assembly Poly SS, PV Extended	\$ 1,712.00	
00002-296-09	Spinner Assembly Hydraulic Poly SS, PV Extended	\$ 1,957.00	
00002-296-10	Spinner Assembly Poly, PV Extended	\$ 1,299.00	
00002-296-13	Spinner Assembly Poly, PV Intermediate	\$ 954.00	
00002-296-14	Spinner Assembly SS, PV Intermediate	\$ 1,345.00	
00002-296-19	Spinner Assembly 14 ga SS, PV Intermediate	\$ 1,491.00	
00002-296-22	P, Spinner Assembly, SS 14 ga, PV Intermediate	\$ 1,468.00	
00002-296-27	Spinner Assembly Poly, PV Intermediate	\$ 1,080.00	
00002-339-02	P, EV 20" Spinner, S3 Frame, TM, UT	\$ 4,317.00	
00002-339-08	P, EV 20" Carbon Spinner, S3 12 ga Frame	\$ 1,868.00	
00002-339-22	P, EV 18" Carbon Spinner, SS 12 ga Frame	\$ 2,063.00	
00002-339-24	P, EV 18" Poly Spinner, SS 12 ga Frame	\$ 1,871.00	
00002-339-45	P, EV 20" SS Spinner Frame TM, EV Select	\$ 3,566.00	
00002-339-47	P, EV 20" Carbon Spinner, CS Frame, TM	\$ 2,505.00	
00002-339-48	P, EV 20" Poly Spinner, 10 ga SS frm TM	\$ 2,661.00	
00002-339-49	P, EV 20" Carbon Spinner, 12 ga SS Frame OR	\$ 1,834.00	
00002-340-01	K, Stub Conveyor Cover	\$ 355.00	
00002-349-00	K, Replacement Spinner Shaft Standard	\$ 284.00	
00002-350-00	K, Replacement Spinner Shaft Ext	\$ 291.00	
00002-355-00	K, Throttle Ext Cable, 10 ft	\$ 177.00	
00002-384-00	EST to H Conversion Kit, Single Motor	\$ 913.00	
00002-418-01	LPV Spinner Assembly Complete	\$ 1,466.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00002-458-01	PV/MDV Chain Drive Conversion Kit	\$ 276.00	
00002-598-03	External Baffle Kit SS, 8 ft PV	\$ 607.00	
00100-403-00	Weld, Chain Oiler Tank	\$ 280.00	
00100-403-01	Weld, Chain Oiler Tank SS	\$ 415.00	
00100-411-00	Breather Plug	\$ 10.00	
00100-515-00	Pin, Retainer (Short)	\$ 62.00	
00100-559-00	Threaded Rod, EV100, EV150	\$ 70.00	
00100-568-00	Weld, Bearing Mounting	\$ 133.00	
00100-569-00	Shaft, Front Idler	\$ 238.00	
00100-581-00	Assembly, Chain Binder	\$ 154.00	
00100-629-00	Bracket, Spreader Side Plate	\$ 67.00	
00100-667-00	Idler Shaft, EV100, EV200	\$ 219.00	
00100-715-00	Frame Bar	\$ 11.00	
00100-715-01	S3 Frame Bar	\$ 14.00	
00100-716-00	Side Bracket Offset, One Pipe	\$ 105.00	
00100-717-00	Side Plate, Two Pipes	\$ 76.00	
00100-729-00	Hinge Pin	\$ 24.00	
00101-180-00	9-tooth Drive Sprocket, 1-3/4" Bore	\$ 194.00	
00101-180-01	Machining Sprocket, 1-3/4" Bore	\$ 227.00	
00101-181-00	9-tooth Idler Sprocket, 1-3/4" Bore	\$ 174.00	
00101-186-00	Screen Clip, V-Box (old)	\$ 15.00	
00101-193-00	Reinforced Screen, 41-1/4" x 33-1/4" (before 12-1-93)	\$ 446.00	
00101-194-00	Reinforced Screen, 41-1/4" x 45-1/4" (before 12-1-93)	\$ 532.00	
00101-199-00	Valve Mounting Bracket	\$ 45.00	
00101-203-00	Coupling, Adapter Dr, V-Box	\$ 141.00	
00101-233-00	Weld, Anti-flow Cover	\$ 140.00	
00101-280-00	Weld, Spinner Frame (UAM121)	\$ 347.00	
00101-286-00	Sub Assembly, Carbon Spinner Disk	\$ 353.00	
00101-325-00	Idler Shaft Weldment, PV	\$ 126.00	
00101-326-00	Front Bearing Plate, PV	\$ 23.00	
00101-326-01	Front Bearing Plate SS, PV	\$ 30.00	
00101-412-00	Weld, Cab Shield	\$ 606.00	
00101-422-00	Adapter Drive Coupling (UAM)	\$ 23.00	
00101-539-00	Auger (RT)	\$ 1,148.00	
00101-551-00	Sprocket and Coupling (RT) 10T	\$ 60.00	
00101-553-00	Agitator (RT)	\$ 715.00	
00101-561-00	Threaded Rod, EV	\$ 41.00	
00101-562-00	Bearing Bracket, EV50, EV100, EV200	\$ 57.00	
00101-592-00	Auger (RT-110)	\$ 902.00	
00101-636-00	Pivot Bar	\$ 14.00	
00101-647-00	Pin Weldment (UA)	\$ 42.00	
00101-647-01	Pin Weldment (UA) S3	\$ 48.00	
00101-655-00	Auger (UAP 113)	\$ 808.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00101-806-00	Plate, Master Link Cover	\$ 24.00	
00101-831-00	S3 Spinner Shield	\$ 127.00	
00101-831-01	Spinner Shield SS	\$ 114.00	
00101-860-00	Strip, Hold Down	\$ 24.00	
00101-866-00	Bracket, Pump Mounting	\$ 23.00	
00101-867-00	Bracket, Pump Mounting	\$ 23.00	
00101-875-00	Strip, Back Hold Down	\$ 23.00	
00101-913-00	Ear, Mounting	\$ 9.00	
00101-932-02	K, Front Bearing Greasing	\$ 314.00	
00101-992-00	Auger (UA)	\$ 917.00	
00102-109-00	Strip, Hold Down	\$ 98.00	
00102-112-00	Strip, Hold Down	\$ 121.00	
00102-112-19	Strip, Hold Down, 13 ft SS	\$ 179.00	
00102-118-00	Assembly, Drag Chain & Belt 9 ft 1/4" bar low-temp, EV100	\$ 2,837.00	
00102-119-00	Assembly, Drag Chain & Belt 10 ft 1/4" bar low-temp, EV100	\$ 3,000.00	
00102-120-00	Assembly, Drag Chain & Belt 11 ft 1/4" bar low-temp, EV100	\$ 3,213.00	
00102-121-00	Assembly, Drag Chain & Belt 12 ft 1/4" bar low-temp, EV100	\$ 3,454.00	
00102-122-00	Assembly, Drag Chain & Belt 13 ft 1/4" bar low-temp, EV100	\$ 3,629.00	
00102-122-02	Assembly, Drag Chain & Belt 14 ft 1/4" bar low-temp, EV100	\$ 4,041.00	
00102-122-03	Assembly, Drag Chain & Belt 15 ft 1/4" bar low-temp, EV100	\$ 4,118.00	
00102-194-00	Screen Clip, Square	\$ 19.00	
00102-267-00	Assembly, Gate Jack Crank LH	\$ 176.00	
00102-289-00	Bearing Plate, EV100	\$ 64.00	
00102-290-01	Screw, Take-up, SS	\$ 97.00	
00102-294-03	Pipe, Adjusting, 10 ft	\$ 184.00	
00102-294-08	Pipe, Adjusting, 15 ft	\$ 303.00	
00102-347-00	Drive Sprocket, sold in pairs only - price is for each sprocket	\$ 60.00	
00102-348-00	Sprocket ***Use #00102-347-00***		
00102-349-00	Sprocket ***Use #06022-003-00***		
00102-523-00	Linkage Spring (URC)	\$ 25.00	
00102-536-00	Rear Gate Weldment (URC)	\$ 707.00	
00102-539-00	Clevis Linkage Weldment (URC)	\$ 889.00	
00102-540-00	Spring Hook Weldment (URC)	\$ 224.00	
00102-542-00	Cylinder Assembly (URC)	\$ 825.00	
00102-741-00	Weld, Chain Binder	\$ 238.00	
00102-848-00	Machining Sprocket	\$ 213.00	
00102-859-00	Wiper Back Up Bar (URC)	\$ 19.00	
00102-905-00	Spinner Disk (Airport)	\$ 177.00	
00102-906-00	Spinner Blade (Airport)	\$ 24.00	
00102-906-02	SS Spinner Blade, 7 ga	\$ 60.00	
00102-936-00	Angle, Guide	\$ 16.00	
00103-127-00	Weld, Idler Shaft	\$ 372.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00103-220-00	8-tooth Drive Sprockets, 2" Bore, sold in pairs only - price is for each sprocket	\$ 153.00	
00103-296-00	Gate Jack (old EV)	\$ 526.00	
00103-398-00	Spinner Hub, UNI-V	\$ 195.00	
00103-439-00	Bar, Drag Chain, APB	\$ 37.00	
00103-485-00	Inverted Vee Mount	\$ 19.00	
00103-533-00	Gate Jack	\$ 381.00	
00103-574-00	Strip, Wiper Mounting	\$ 17.00	
00103-635-00	Drive Shaft, UNI-Vee	\$ 758.00	
00103-962-00	Bracket, Motor Mounting	\$ 42.00	
00104-613-00	Shaft, Drive	\$ 394.00	
00104-699-00	Weld, Spinner Guard	\$ 496.00	
00104-802-00	Battery Rod, PV/MDV	\$ 4.00	
00104-804-00	Spinner Shaft, PV Short	\$ 84.00	
00104-810-00	Baffle Weld RH, PV/MDV	\$ 90.00	
00104-810-01	S3 Baffle Weld RH, PV/MDV	\$ 112.00	
00104-810-02	SS Baffle Weld RH, PV/MDV	\$ 108.00	
00104-811-00	Baffle Weld LH, PV/MDV	\$ 90.00	
00104-811-01	S3 Baffle Weld LH, PV/MDV	\$ 112.00	
00104-811-02	SS Baffle Weld LH, PV/MDV	\$ 108.00	
00104-814-00	Hinge Lug, 7 ga CS	\$ 3.00	
00104-822-00	Clutch Retainer, PV/MDV	\$ 8.00	
00104-824-00	Switch Bracket	\$ 10.00	
00104-833-00	Spinner Shaft, PV Extended	\$ 84.00	
00104-835-00	Rear Baffle, PV/MDV	\$ 116.00	
00104-835-01	S3 Rear Baffle, PV/MDV	\$ 187.00	
00104-835-02	SS Rear Baffle, PV/MDV	\$ 165.00	
00104-846-00	Feed Gate Weld, PV	\$ 82.00	
00104-847-00	Assembly, Control Panel, PV/MDV	\$ 103.00	
00104-848-00	Carriage Assembly, Rear 10 ft	\$ 37.00	
00104-849-00	Spinner Disk, PV ***Use #04622-033-00***		
00104-860-00	Shroud Weld	\$ 505.00	
00104-864-00	Spinner Frame (PV Old Style Short)	\$ 507.00	
00104-956-00	Bearing Bracket (PV Old Style Short)	\$ 73.00	
00105-080-00	Motor Mounting Plate (UA 111)	\$ 27.00	
00105-084-00	Anti Flow Plate (UA 111)	\$ 66.00	
00105-089-00	Rear Gate (UA 111)	\$ 494.00	
00105-152-00	Pivot Bushing	\$ 6.00	
00105-154-00	Crank (URC 800)	\$ 84.00	
00105-159-00	Gate Seal (URC 800)	\$ 92.00	
00105-181-00	Channel Inverted Vee, EV100, EVA100	\$ 97.00	
00105-181-01	SS Channel Inverted Vee, EV100, EVA100	\$ 240.00	
00105-296-00	Floor Nose Piece, EV 6-Tooth	\$ 40.00	



**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00105-297-09	Floor Plate 9 ft, EV100 6-Tooth	\$ 566.00	
00105-297-10	Floor Plate 10 ft, EV100 6-Tooth	\$ 698.00	
00105-297-11	Floor Plate 11 ft, EV100 6-Tooth	\$ 745.00	
00105-297-12	Floor Plate 12 ft, EV100 6-Tooth	\$ 816.00	
00105-297-13	Floor Plate 13 ft, EV100 6-Tooth	\$ 838.00	
00105-297-14	Floor Plate 14 ft, EV100 6-Tooth	\$ 847.00	
00105-297-15	Floor Plate 15 ft, EV100 6-Tooth	\$ 883.00	
00105-302-00	Coupling, Shaft, PV, MDV	\$ 121.00	
00105-325-00	Assembly Cable (Old Style 2-Pin)	\$ 49.00	
00105-337-00	Baffle Weld, EV	\$ 84.00	
00105-337-05	SS Baffle Weld, EV, 10 ga.	\$ 167.00	
00105-343-00	Spinner Ext, EV ***Use #00001-962-01***		
00105-344-00	Channel, Spinner, 7 ga Carbon Steel	\$ 28.00	
00105-371-00	Shield	\$ 73.00	
00105-373-00	EV Spinner Frame, Carbon Steel	\$ 610.00	
00105-394-00	Hinge-Rod, EV	\$ 49.00	
00105-394-01	SS Hinge-Rod, EV	\$ 76.00	
00105-395-00	Hinge Lug, Front, EV	\$ 12.00	
00105-395-01	Hinge, Lug, SS, EV	\$ 21.00	
00105-399-00	Swing-Up Spinner Ext Weld ***Use #00001-962-03***		
00105-450-00	Pin, Brace	\$ 8.00	
00105-479-00	Poly Spinner Disk Assembly	\$ 318.00	
00105-505-00	Spinner Disk only, 20", 10 ga, EV	\$ 112.00	
00105-533-09	10 GA SS Floor Plate 9 ft, 6-Tooth, EV	\$ 959.00	
00105-533-10	10 GA SS Floor Plate 10 ft, 6-Tooth, EV	\$ 1,064.00	
00105-533-11	10 GA SS Floor Plate 11 ft, 6-Tooth, EV	\$ 1,182.00	
00105-533-12	10 GA SS Floor Plate 12 ft, 6-Tooth, EV	\$ 1,339.00	
00105-533-13	10 GA SS Floor Plate 13 ft, 6-Tooth, EV	\$ 1,356.00	
00105-533-14	10 GA SS Floor Plate 14 ft, 6-Tooth, EV	\$ 1,422.00	
00105-534-00	7 GA SS Floor Nose Piece, 6-Tooth, EV	\$ 72.00	
00105-573-00	Spinner Hub, AV	\$ 92.00	
00105-611-00	Auger, EM T	\$ 1,057.00	
00105-738-00	Auger, UA I	\$ 729.00	
00105-813-00	Feed Gate w/Sealer, EV100	\$ 151.00	
00105-848-00	Gate Jack Weld, MDV	\$ 269.00	
00105-870-00	Nose Piece, 9-tooth SS	\$ 80.00	
00105-871-04	Floor, 9-tooth, 7ga, S3, 10 ft	\$ 1,109.00	
00105-874-00	Upright Valve Stand	\$ 40.00	
00105-879-00	Auger Weld, LH drop RT	\$ 967.00	
00105-950-00	Nose Piece, 9-Tooth, EV	\$ 51.00	
00106-080-00	Auger (UAM 121)	\$ 612.00	
00106-120-01	Yoke, Universal Joint, S3	\$ 12.00	
00106-171-00	8-tooth Idler Sprocket, D88K Chain	\$ 359.00	



**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00106-172-00	8-tooth Idler Sprocket, D88K Chain	\$ 596.00	
00106-266-00	Bearing Plate Weld	\$ 96.00	
00106-270-00	Threaded Rod Weld SS	\$ 94.00	
00106-283-00	Drive Sprocket, 9-tooth	\$ 147.00	
00106-312-00	Anti Flow Cover (old SA)	\$ 72.00	
00106-314-00	Spinner Lock	\$ 12.00	
00106-315-00	Bottom Door Handle, "S" Series	\$ 8.00	
00106-321-00	Auger Insert, UAM, S, UT, NJ, 2"	\$ 36.00	
00106-331-00	Fliting, 6 4 2 61 L CS	\$ 224.00	
00106-332-00	Fliting, 6 4 2 19 R	\$ 30.00	
00106-333-00	Auger Weldment (UA 111, SA) <b>***Use #00117-120-00***</b>		
00106-341-00	Offset Motor Mounting	\$ 31.00	
00106-341-01	Offset Motor Mounting SS	\$ 31.00	
00106-346-00	Bottom Door (SA)	\$ 719.00	
00106-347-00	Spinner Frame, "S" Series	\$ 161.00	
00106-366-00	Threaded Rod, EV100, PV	\$ 44.00	
00106-381-00	Spinner Frame SS, EV	\$ 917.00	
00106-393-00	Baffle Weld, 12 ga SS, EV	\$ 109.00	
00106-401-00	Hinge Rod, 18", "S" Series	\$ 44.00	
00106-405-00	Cover Weldment, "S" Series	\$ 523.00	
00106-407-00	Auger, includes Auger insert, SAG	\$ 610.00	
00106-414-00	Interrupted Flight Auger, SI	\$ 977.00	
00106-422-00	Hanger Iron, "S" Series	\$ 29.00	
00106-422-01	Iron, Hanger, S3	\$ 44.00	
00106-422-02	Iron, Hanger, SS	\$ 33.00	
00106-430-00	Cover (ST)	\$ 475.00	
00106-435-00	Bottom Door, (ST)	\$ 783.00	
00106-439-00	Continous Flite Auger (SB)	\$ 991.00	
00106-441-00	Bottom Door (SI, SE)	\$ 663.00	
00106-441-01	Bottom Door (SI) SS	\$ 905.00	
00106-442-00	Bottom Door (SB)	\$ 428.00	
00106-448-00	Auger Insert, 2-1/2"	\$ 23.00	
00106-449-00	Fliting, 6 4 2 83 1/2" L CS	\$ 507.00	
00106-474-00	Pkg , Output Shaft	\$ 511.00	
00106-480-00	Reservoir Weld	\$ 785.00	
00106-490-00	Spinner Shaft, PV Hyd	\$ 163.00	
00106-491-00	Motor Mounting Bracket Weld	\$ 90.00	
00106-547-00	Hinge Mounting Plate, EV100	\$ 31.00	
00106-565-00	Pin Cs	\$ 21.00	
00106-566-00	Auger Weld SD	\$ 1,064.00	
00106-587-00	Bearing Mounting, EV100	\$ 65.00	
00106-606-01	Hinge Mounting Plate S3	\$ 118.00	
00106-616-00	SS U-Bolt	\$ 28.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00106-656-00	Sprocket, UNI-Vee	\$ 183.00	
00106-657-00	Idler Shaft, UNI-Vee	\$ 379.00	
00106-676-00	Take Up Bracket, UNI-Vee	\$ 152.00	
00106-813-02	Hi-temp Belt Over Chain 10 ft, UNI-Vee	\$ 6,161.00	
00106-813-03	Hi-temp Belt Over Chain 12 ft, UNI-Vee	\$ 7,339.00	
00106-813-04	Hi-temp Belt Over Chain 14 ft, UNI-Vee	\$ 8,013.00	
00106-925-00	SS Bottom Door, SA	\$ 843.00	
00106-927-00	SS Cover Weldment, "S" Series	\$ 1,248.00	
00106-945-00	SS Bottom Door, SB	\$ 1,243.00	
00106-961-00	Auger, SIG	\$ 672.00	
00106-962-00	Auger, SBG	\$ 1,014.00	
00107-080-00	Motor Bushing, EVA	\$ 5.00	
00107-080-01	Motor Bushing, EVA S3	\$ 9.00	
00107-180-00	Coupling Flange, EV100, EV150	\$ 35.00	
00107-183-00	Bushing, EV100, EV150	\$ 12.00	
00107-184-00	Conveyor Drive Shaft	\$ 394.00	
00107-189-00	Spinner Assembly, UNI-Vee	\$ 5,090.00	
00107-278-00	Servo Shield	\$ 59.00	
00107-412-00	SS Feed Gate 10 Ga (EV)	\$ 231.00	
00107-439-00	Coupling Half Weld	\$ 305.00	
00107-517-00	Hardware Bag, V-Box Spinner SS	\$ 29.00	
00107-686-00	Trough, "S" Series	\$ 1,278.00	
00107-690-00	Gear Box-Mount-Plate, "S" Series (NJ)	\$ 33.00	
00107-691-00	Bearing Plate, "S" Series	\$ 37.00	
00107-692-00	Flow Cover, SA/SD	\$ 68.00	
00107-692-01	Flow Cover, SA/SD/S3	\$ 122.00	
00107-692-02	Flow Cover Forming, 10 ga SS, SA/SD	\$ 96.00	
00107-693-00	Flow Cover, SB, SE, SI	\$ 69.00	
00107-698-00	Bottom Door, SD	\$ 972.00	
00107-744-00	Flow Cover, ST	\$ 73.00	
00107-795-00	Baffle Weld RH	\$ 122.00	
00107-795-01	Baffle Weld RH SS	\$ 247.00	
00107-796-00	Baffle Weld LH	\$ 137.00	
00107-796-01	Baffle Weld LH SS	\$ 248.00	
00107-821-01	SS Cab Shield	\$ 608.00	
00107-822-00	Chain Guard Cover, SA, SI, SB, SD, SE	\$ 207.00	
00107-822-01	SS Chain Guard Cover, SA, SI, SE, SB, SD	\$ 293.00	
00107-826-00	Chain Guard, ST	\$ 151.00	
00107-830-00	Auger Weld, SDG	\$ 811.00	
00107-964-00	Mount Bracket, UAP	\$ 89.00	
00108-025-00	Wear Bar	\$ 114.00	
00108-152-00	20" Spinner Disk S3	\$ 247.00	
00108-180-00	Sprocket, EV200	\$ 62.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00108-240-00	Engine Shroud Weld, EVRGH	\$ 567.00	
00108-254-01	Auger 12 ft, EVA	\$ 2,459.00	
00108-254-02	Auger 11 ft, EVA	\$ 2,314.00	
00108-254-03	Auger 10 ft, EVA	\$ 2,186.00	
00108-254-04	Auger 9 ft, EVA	\$ 2,111.00	
00108-278-01	Weld, Gate Jack Crank, S3	\$ 94.00	
00108-482-00	Direct Drive Adapter, SAD, SED	\$ 146.00	
00108-487-00	Motor Mounting Plate, "S" Series, SJ	\$ 35.00	
00108-685-00	Bottom Door, SJ	\$ 743.00	
00108-687-01	Top Cover Weld, SJ	\$ 990.00	
00108-689-00	Auger, SJ	\$ 1,098.00	
00108-708-00	Spinner Frame, RTJ	\$ 179.00	
00108-734-00	Spinner Frame, PV, Old Style Extended	\$ 630.00	
00108-739-00	Bearing Bracket, PV, Old Style Extended	\$ 120.00	
00108-757-00	Shroud Weld 14 Ga S3, MDV	\$ 847.00	
00108-771-00	Washer, Flat	\$ 21.00	
00108-942-00	SU Spinner Ext Weld S3, EV100	\$ 795.00	
00108-942-01	SU Spinner Ext Weld SS, EV100	\$ 703.00	
00109-074-00	SS Spinner Disk 20"	\$ 238.00	
00109-139-00	S3 Bearing Plate, EV	\$ 138.00	
00109-139-01	SS Bearing Plate, EV	\$ 83.00	
00109-209-00	Spinner Weld, EV	\$ 879.00	
00109-218-00	Spinner Hub, EV, SVCC	\$ 156.00	
00109-321-00	SS Brace Pin, "S" Series, SJ	\$ 28.00	
00109-354-00	Assembly, Chain Guard Cover, ST	\$ 202.00	
00109-360-00	SS Door Latch Handles, "S" Series, SJ (NJ HWY)	\$ 24.00	
00109-364-00	Spinner Frame Weld	\$ 374.00	
00109-374-00	Rod, Hinge, S3	\$ 56.00	
00109-403-00	Sub Assembly, 20" Spinner Disk, 10 ga Carbon	\$ 379.00	
00109-447-00	Spinner Disk 20", 7 ga	\$ 95.00	
00109-448-00	Sub Assembly, 20" Carbon Spinner Disk, 7 ga	\$ 323.00	
00109-560-00	Coupling Half Weld, EV (WA)	\$ 501.00	
00109-586-01	Weld, Chute, S3 (VA)	\$ 2,225.00	
00109-593-01	Bar, Adjusting, S3	\$ 27.00	
00109-632-00	Pump Shield spray	\$ 58.00	
00109-636-01	Nozzle Holder S3	\$ 45.00	
00109-637-01	Chute Shield spray	\$ 177.00	
00109-649-00	Tank Shield, 60 gal spray	\$ 195.00	
00109-671-00	Nozzle Assembly	\$ 234.00	
00109-672-00	Splash Guard, S3	\$ 229.00	
00109-672-01	Splash Guard, SS	\$ 208.00	
00109-727-00	Nozzle Assembly, Tee	\$ 124.00	
00109-728-00	Nozzle Assembly, Elbow	\$ 110.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00109-792-00	Auger Weld, SEG, Sch 80	\$ 933.00	
00109-793-00	End Plate Detach Bracket, "S" Series, SJ (NJ) (spreader)	\$ 10.00	
00109-793-01	SS End Plate Detach Bracket (spreader)	\$ 19.00	
00109-794-00	Side Plate 2 Pipe Detach Bracket, UA, "S" Series, SJ (truck)	\$ 48.00	
00109-794-01	Side Plate 2 Pipe Detach Bracket, SS, "S" Series, SJ, LSSH (truck)	\$ 84.00	
00109-822-00	Motor Mounting Plate, STCC	\$ 73.00	
00109-824-00	Feed Gate Weld, STCC	\$ 96.00	
00109-833-00	Top Cover, STCC	\$ 849.00	
00109-834-00	Floor Liner, STCC	\$ 201.00	
00109-835-00	Backing strip, STCC	\$ 31.00	
00109-837-00	Bracket, STCC, SVCC, PV, MDV	\$ 10.00	
00109-838-00	Backing Strip, STCC	\$ 84.00	
00109-841-00	Mounting Bar, STCC	\$ 96.00	
00109-887-00	Shaft Guard Weldment (MO)	\$ 51.00	
00109-918-00	Weld, Take-up Bolt	\$ 49.00	
00109-935-00	Assembly, Belt Over Chain, Oil Resistant, EV100 (NY)	\$ 10,535.00	
00109-941-01	Hi-temp Belt, STCC	\$ 1,362.00	
00109-943-00	Strip, Hold Down	\$ 137.00	
00110-065-01	Cab Shield, EV	\$ 1,647.00	
00110-106-00	Auger Weld SIDD (NJ)	\$ 1,480.00	
00110-208-00	Spinner Hub Weld, SPL (UT)	\$ 137.00	
00110-236-00	Screen Weld, 38" x 33-1/4"	\$ 514.00	
00110-237-00	Screen Weld, 38" x 45-1/4"	\$ 615.00	
00110-247-00	Bottom Door Weld, SS, SJ S	\$ 1,260.00	
00110-388-09	Replacement Chain Shield LH	\$ 193.00	
00110-389-09	Replacement Chain Shield RH	\$ 193.00	
00110-392-00	Bearing Mounting, EV150	\$ 73.00	
00110-392-01	SS Bearing Mounting, EV150	\$ 113.00	
00110-444-54	Pipe, 1/2" x 11" Threaded	\$ 12.00	
00110-448-00	Spinner Frame, STCC	\$ 1,009.00	
00110-471-00	Spinner Hub, STCC	\$ 87.00	
00110-472-00	Spinner Shield, STCC	\$ 68.00	
00110-473-00	Spinner Shield, Slide-In, STCC	\$ 70.00	
00110-475-00	Sub Assembly 18" Carbon Spinner Disk (old)	\$ 372.00	
00110-563-00	Jack Crank, STCC	\$ 172.00	
00110-591-00	9 5 Gallon Chain Oiler Tank, EV100	\$ 1,032.00	
00110-648-00	Collar, STCC	\$ 104.00	
00110-655-00	Spinner Shaft, STCC	\$ 66.00	
00110-665-00	Spinner Linkage Bar, RT, RTJ, SJ, "S" Series	\$ 28.00	
00110-665-01	Spinner Linkage Bar, S3	\$ 65.00	
00110-692-00	Mount Bracket, STCC	\$ 42.00	
00110-692-01	Mount Bracket, SS, STCC	\$ 68.00	
00110-771-00	Mount Bar, STCC	\$ 68.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00110-798-00	Bottom Door, SEI	\$ 635.00	
00110-817-00	Handle CS, MDV	\$ 30.00	
00110-818-00	Guide	\$ 41.00	
00110-819-00	Feed Gate, PV/MDV	\$ 44.00	
00110-819-01	SS Feed Gate, PV/MDV	\$ 78.00	
00110-831-00	Flow Cover, (IL)	\$ 66.00	
00110-866-00	Throttle Assembly, PV350/358 ***Use #04150-037-00***		
00110-868-00	Bracket Mounting Weld	\$ 67.00	
00110-869-00	Throttle Linkage	\$ 49.00	
00111-005-00	Top Cover Weld, SS	\$ 2,025.00	
00111-015-00	Drive Roller Weld, STCC	\$ 1,307.00	
00111-016-00	Floor Liner	\$ 218.00	
00111-020-00	Drive Roller, STCC	\$ 1,293.00	
00111-040-00	Parallel Link Bar Weld, STCC	\$ 76.00	
00111-152-00	Weld, Spinner	\$ 985.00	
00111-164-00	Assembly Cable & Control Box	\$ 930.00	
00111-167-00	Trough, SBD9	\$ 1,577.00	
00111-174-00	Bottom Door, SBD9	\$ 804.00	
00111-177-00	Auger, SBD9	\$ 917.00	
00111-183-00	Flow Cover, SBD9 (Long)	\$ 58.00	
00111-183-01	Flow Cover, S3 (Long)	\$ 149.00	
00111-184-00	Cover, SBD9	\$ 548.00	
00111-186-01	Angle, Clip Bolting, 10 ga S3	\$ 16.00	
00111-187-00	Cover Retaining Clip, "S" Series	\$ 14.00	
00111-187-01	SS Cover Retaining Clip, "S" Series	\$ 21.00	
00111-281-00	Bearing Bracket (Old Style Hyd Spinner)	\$ 82.00	
00111-283-00	Spinner Shaft, PV Hyd (Long)	\$ 189.00	
00111-289-00	Drive Sprocket, 9-Tooth, order in Pairs, price is for each sprocket	\$ 470.00	
00111-293-00	Drive Sleeve, SBD-9 (UAM)	\$ 109.00	
00111-294-00	Auger Insert, SBD-9 (UAM)	\$ 30.00	
00111-339-00	STop Lamp Bracket Weld, MDV	\$ 94.00	
00111-381-00	Bottom Door, RTJ	\$ 621.00	
00111-386-00	Auger, RTJ	\$ 1,052.00	
00111-390-00	Agitator, RTJ	\$ 680.00	
00111-394-00	Flow Cover, RT, RTJ, RTJ-XL	\$ 51.00	
00111-394-01	Flow Cover, S3, RT, RTJ, RTJ-XL	\$ 102.00	
00111-395-00	Chain Cover, RTJ	\$ 181.00	
00111-400-00	Hinge Bracket	\$ 116.00	
00111-402-00	SS Bottom Door, SE, SI	\$ 1,173.00	
00111-403-00	Take-up Guide	\$ 27.00	
00111-405-00	Take-up Plate Weld	\$ 52.00	
00111-408-00	Flow Cover, SE, SI	\$ 60.00	
00111-408-01	SS Flow Cover, SE, SI	\$ 179.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00111-409-00	Coupling, EVA Auger	\$ 366.00	
00111-435-00	Screen Mount, new, rounded, EV	\$ 5.00	
00111-435-01	SS Screen Mount, new, rounded, EV	\$ 12.00	
00111-578-00	Gate Jack ***Use #06016-001-00***		
00111-579-00	RH Gate Jack Assembly ***Use #06016-004-00***		
00111-643-00	SS Bottom Door, SBD-9	\$ 2,158.00	
00111-645-01	Bottom Door Cover	\$ 44.00	
00111-648-00	Adapter, UAMD-6	\$ 374.00	
00111-658-00	Latch form	\$ 43.00	
00111-679-00	Belt Over Chain Trough Weld, STCC	\$ 4,191.00	
00111-703-01	Shield Belt Sealer, STCC	\$ 141.00	
00111-707-01	Floor, STCC	\$ 456.00	
00111-707-02	Floor, 7 Ga.	\$ 1,334.00	
00111-713-01	Take Up Plate, SS	\$ 56.00	
00111-749-00	Drive Shaft, STCC	\$ 509.00	
00111-750-00	Idler Shaft, STCC	\$ 373.00	
00111-859-01	Top Screens, 41-1/4" x 33-1/4", 84" width, EV	\$ 293.00	
00111-859-47	Top Screens, 39.125" x 33.25", EV	\$ 748.00	
00111-860-01	Top Screens, 41-1/4" x 45-1/4", 84" width, EV	\$ 305.00	
00111-860-04	Top Screens, 39.375" x 45.25", 78/80 width, EV	\$ 492.00	
00111-860-47	Top Screens, 39.125" x 42.25", EV	\$ 924.00	
00111-975-01	Flow Cover, SBD-9 (Short)	\$ 51.00	
00111-975-02	Flow Cover, SS, SBD-9 (Short)	\$ 107.00	
00111-991-00	Reinforcing Plate, Airport Spinner	\$ 37.00	
00111-999-00	Cover Weld, STCC	\$ 203.00	
00112-001-00	Trough Weld, SS	\$ 8,475.00	
00112-095-00	Plate, Strap	\$ 11.00	
00112-103-00	Auger, SB Special, SE-I	\$ 643.00	
00112-105-00	Chain Guard Cover, SE-I	\$ 232.00	
00112-110-00	Tank Strap	\$ 19.00	
00112-127-01	Screen, 54" wide, PV350, 2 needed per Box	\$ 362.00	
00112-127-02	Screen, 54" wide, PV358, 2 needed per Box	\$ 409.00	
00112-152-00	Auger, UAMD-6	\$ 977.00	
00112-176-00	Pump Box, Electric	\$ 1,733.00	
00112-188-01	Screen Mount, PV	\$ 11.00	
00112-189-00	Detach Plate, UAMD	\$ 140.00	
00112-196-00	Auger Weld, UAMD-9	\$ 1,076.00	
00112-214-00	Weld, Anti Flow Cover	\$ 112.00	
00112-221-00	Weld, Berm Chute	\$ 239.00	
00112-359-01	Support Crank Bar .25 CS, APB	\$ 5.00	
00112-375-04	Torque Arm Plate, 3/8"	\$ 25.00	
00112-384-02	Torque Arm CS, .50	\$ 89.00	
00112-395-01	Gate Backup Angle, 7 ga	\$ 28.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00112-402-57	Floor, Conveyor, 10 ft, 1/4" Carbon Steel Plate, APB	\$ 1,379.00	
00112-402-65	Floor, Conveyor, 12 ft, 1/4" Carbon Steel Plate, APB	\$ 863.00	
00112-402-73	Floor, Conveyor, 14 ft, 1/4" Carbon Steel Plate, APB	\$ 1,065.00	
00112-413-01	Drive Sleeve, APB Cross Auger	\$ 87.00	
00112-469-01	Bracket, Left Mounting	\$ 51.00	
00112-484-01	Weldment, Inner Tube	\$ 359.00	
00112-485-01	Weldment, Outer Tube	\$ 174.00	
00112-486-01	Weldment, Spinner Frame	\$ 755.00	
00112-487-01	Weld, Chute	\$ 316.00	
00112-494-03	Lift Frame Weld, APB	\$ 1,259.00	
00112-497-01	Front Gate Weld, APB	\$ 379.00	
00112-501-02	Nosepiece Weld, APB	\$ 140.00	
00112-518-01	Weldment, Short Rod	\$ 177.00	
00112-521-01	Weldment, Left Latch Arm	\$ 152.00	
00112-522-01	Weldment, Right Latch Arm	\$ 152.00	
00112-524-01	Take Up Plate, APB	\$ 116.00	
00112-526-01	Weldment, Salt Plate	\$ 162.00	
00112-529-02	Weld, Idler Shaft	\$ 408.00	
00112-531-01	Assembly, Gate Jack, APB	\$ 465.00	
00112-535-01	Rod, Latch Pivot	\$ 273.00	
00112-536-01	Weldment, Latch Handle	\$ 286.00	
00112-538-01	Drive Shaft, APB	\$ 811.00	
00112-539-01	Idler Shaft, APB	\$ 718.00	
00112-540-03	Wiper Backup Bar, 7 ga SS, APB	\$ 65.00	
00112-640-00	Nozzle Assembly, LSSE	\$ 177.00	
00112-641-00	Rubber Orifice	\$ 4.00	
00112-684-00	Bearing Spacer Bar, EV200	\$ 19.00	
00112-687-00	Nozzle Assembly T	\$ 108.00	
00112-688-00	Nozzle Assembly	\$ 97.00	
00112-710-00	Mounting Bracket, PV/MDV	\$ 21.00	
00112-731-00	SS Trough, SBD-9	\$ 2,674.00	
00112-734-00	Rod Prop, PV	\$ 6.00	
00112-736-00	Auger Weld, SBG (NJ DOT)	\$ 977.00	
00112-769-00	Weldment, Sprocket/Coupling	\$ 79.00	
00112-807-00	Coupling, Motor, APB	\$ 733.00	
00112-817-01	Weldment, Auger	\$ 1,306.00	
00112-818-01	Weldment, Right Mounting Bracket, Left End Drop	\$ 71.00	
00112-819-01	Weldment, Trough	\$ 2,294.00	
00112-820-01	Weldment, EndPlate	\$ 164.00	
00112-821-01	Bottom Door, APB	\$ 274.00	
00112-824-01	Weldment, Mounting Plate	\$ 42.00	
00112-825-01	Latch Hook 3/4" HR CRB, APB (M1045)	\$ 231.00	
00112-858-01	Decal Kit, APB	\$ 164.00	



**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00112-911-01	Knob Assembly, APB	\$ 156.00	
00112-913-01	Feed Gate, APB	\$ 717.00	
00112-971-01	Plate Support Channel CS, APB	\$ 70.00	
00112-972-01	Channel Fill CS, APB	\$ 17.00	
00112-990-01	Adjustable Plate, for Bolted On Spinner Chute	\$ 22.00	
00112-997-01	Weldment, Post Mount	\$ 159.00	
00112-998-01	Weldment, Adjustment Plate	\$ 117.00	
00112-999-01	Weldment, Post	\$ 275.00	
00113-000-01	Weldment, Spinner Frame, Fixed Baffle	\$ 982.00	
00113-000-03	Weldment, Spinner Frame, Adjustable Baffle	\$ 1,157.00	
00113-147-00	SS Feed Gate w/Sealer, EV	\$ 326.00	
00113-264-01	Weldment, Chute, Bolted On	\$ 289.00	
00113-383-00	Assembly, RH Gate Jack, PV/MDV (old)	\$ 301.00	
00113-384-00	Spinner Frame Weld, CS, UA	\$ 411.00	
00113-664-00	Actuator Plate Assembly, PV (old style)	\$ 10.00	
00113-665-00	Linkage, PV (old style)	\$ 5.00	
00113-666-00	Actuator Plate Assembly, PV (old style) ***Use #04150-037-00***		
00113-667-00	Rear Cable, PV (old style)	\$ 388.00	
00113-737-00	Drive Shaft, EV200	\$ 766.00	
00113-750-00	Cable Assembly ***Use #00115-654-00 and #00115-655-00***		
00113-781-10	Weldment, Conveyor Cover, 10 ft, 1/4" Carbon Steel	\$ 1,769.00	
00113-781-12	Weldment, Conveyor Cover, 12 ft, 1/4" Carbon Steel	\$ 1,860.00	
00113-781-14	Weldment, Conveyor Cover, 14 ft, 1/4" Carbon Steel	\$ 2,283.00	
00113-784-01	Weldment, Bolting Bar	\$ 76.00	
00113-800-00	Door Latch Handles, "S" Series	\$ 32.00	
00113-800-01	SS Door Latch Handles, "S" Series	\$ 56.00	
00114-161-00	Switch Start/Conveyor, PV/MDV	\$ 46.00	
00114-162-00	Switch Choke Hi/Low, PV/MDV	\$ 79.00	
00114-163-00	Switch On/Off, PV/MDV	\$ 170.00	
00114-165-00	Control Panel, PV/MDV ***Use #00115-662-00***		
00114-193-01	Drive Shaft Weld, APB	\$ 820.00	
00114-222-00	Electric Throttle ***Use #00002-256-00***		
00114-303-00	Assembly, Nozzle, Hyd spray	\$ 205.00	
00114-304-01	Weld, Latch Crank	\$ 607.00	
00114-307-01	Weld, Yoke	\$ 286.00	
00114-312-00	Assembly, Forward Spray Bar, Hyd Spray	\$ 377.00	
00114-716-01	Lift Place Gusset CS .25, APB	\$ 9.00	
00114-736-00	Auger Weld, SAG HS	\$ 1,365.00	
00114-840-00	SS Weldment, Spinner Frame, SJ, SBD-9	\$ 376.00	
00114-858-01	Lift Bracket Weld, 4" cyl, APB	\$ 2,245.00	
00114-875-01	Feed Gate Housing Assembly	\$ 1,157.00	
00115-003-00	Pump Box Cover, S3	\$ 164.00	
00115-026-00	Spinner Shaft Assembly, PV (Short)	\$ 353.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00115-059-00	Pump Box Weldment	\$ 404.00	
00115-060-00	Handle Bracket ***Use #00115-060-01***		
00115-060-01	Handle Bracket, SS, "S" Series	\$ 10.00	
00115-061-01	Bottom Door Cover, SBD-9	\$ 45.00	
00115-061-02	SS Bottom Door Cover, SBD-9	\$ 95.00	
00115-074-00	Upper Break-away Weldment, PPS	\$ 1,285.00	
00115-089-00	Adjustment Plate Weldment, PPS	\$ 494.00	
00115-109-01	Floor Forming 8 ft, PV/MDV	\$ 422.00	
00115-112-01	Inverted Vee 10 ft, MDV	\$ 436.00	
00115-112-02	Inverted Vee 10 ft, MDV SS	\$ 523.00	
00115-113-01	Inverted Vee 9 ft, MDV	\$ 376.00	
00115-113-02	Inverted Vee 9 ft, MDV SS	\$ 476.00	
00115-114-01	Inverted Vee 8 ft, MDV	\$ 264.00	
00115-114-02	Inverted Vee 8 ft, MDV SS	\$ 416.00	
00115-115-01	Feed Gate, MDV	\$ 41.00	
00115-115-02	SS Feed Gate, MDV	\$ 78.00	
00115-119-01	Front Bearing Plate, MDV	\$ 31.00	
00115-119-02	SS Front Bearing Plate, MDV	\$ 49.00	
00115-124-00	Take Up Rod Weldment, MDV	\$ 40.00	
00115-127-01	Baffle Plate, Spinner, MDV	\$ 33.00	
00115-131-01	Chain-Shield, 10 ft, MDV	\$ 158.00	
00115-131-02	SS Chain-Shield, 10 ft, MDV	\$ 350.00	
00115-135-00	Screen, 10 ft, MDV	\$ 518.00	
00115-136-00	Screen, 9 ft, MDV	\$ 488.00	
00115-137-00	Screen, 8 ft, MDV	\$ 420.00	
00115-138-01	Chain Shield, 9 ft, MDV	\$ 127.00	
00115-138-02	SS Chain-Shield, 9 ft, MDV	\$ 286.00	
00115-139-01	Chain Shield, 8 ft, MDV	\$ 122.00	
00115-139-02	SS Chain Shield, 8 ft, MDP	\$ 249.00	
00115-140-01	Engine Shroud, MDV ***Use #00118-213-01***		
00115-140-02	SS Engine Shroud, MDV ***Use #00118-213-02***		
00115-144-02	Motor Mounting Plate, S3, MDV	\$ 312.00	
00115-148-01	Spinner Frame, MDV (Frame Only)	\$ 679.00	
00115-148-02	Spinner Frame, S3, MDV (Frame Only)	\$ 1,130.00	
00115-150-00	Link Bar, PV/MDV	\$ 11.00	
00115-152-00	Bag, Spinner, Hardware	\$ 25.00	
00115-153-00	Shipping Carton, MDV	\$ 764.00	
00115-154-01	Shaft Guard, MDV "H"	\$ 79.00	
00115-154-02	Shaft Guard SS, MDV "H"	\$ 174.00	
00115-157-01	Shroud B&S PV	\$ 661.00	
00115-157-02	Shroud B&S SS MDV	\$ 998.00	
00115-166-01	Inverted Vee, PV357, PV358	\$ 206.00	
00115-166-02	SS Inverted Vee, PV357, PV358	\$ 326.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00115-167-01	Front Conveyor Guard, PV ***Use #00119-590-01***		
00115-167-02	SS Front Conveyor Guard, PV ***Use #00119-590-00***		
00115-172-01	Floor Forming, 7 ft, PV	\$ 383.00	
00115-176-00	Throttle Plate	\$ 31.00	
00115-177-00	Throttle Assembly Honda, w/Harness, MDV	\$ 312.00	
00115-177-01	Throttle Actuator Assembly w/out Harness	\$ 260.00	
00115-180-00	Linkage Rod	\$ 6.00	
00115-190-00	Ctn Shpg PV350/358 Electric Throttle	\$ 789.00	
00115-223-00	Detent Plate S3, PPS	\$ 37.00	
00115-224-00	Detent Dog S3, PPS	\$ 21.00	
00115-231-01	Lift Handle	\$ 23.00	
00115-231-02	SS Lift Handle	\$ 37.00	
00115-285-00	Weld, Hold Down Chain	\$ 87.00	
00115-287-00	Weld, Hold Down Bracket	\$ 133.00	
00115-530-01	Shroud, MDV Honda ***Use #00119-587-01***		
00115-530-02	SS Shroud, MDV Honda ***Use #00119-587-02***		
00115-538-00	Auger 4" pitch, SBD-9	\$ 1,247.00	
00115-545-01	Handle, RH PV/MDV Spinner	\$ 48.00	
00115-545-02	SS Handle, (RH PV/MDV Spinner	\$ 70.00	
00115-569-02	SS Engine Shroud, PV Honda ***Use #00117-074-02***		
00115-576-01	Spinner Frame, PV	\$ 789.00	
00115-576-02	Spinner Frame Weld, S3, PV	\$ 1,344.00	
00115-579-01	Baffle, PV ***Use #00117-315-01***		
00115-579-02	SS Baffle, PV ***Use #00117-315-02***		
00115-580-01	Handle, LH PV/MDV Spinner	\$ 71.00	
00115-580-02	Handle Weld, LH S3 PV/MDV Spinner	\$ 80.00	
00115-581-00	Tail Gate Prop	\$ 79.00	
00115-639-01	Assembly, Idler, MDV CS	\$ 335.00	
00115-639-02	Assembly, Idler, MDV S3	\$ 377.00	
00115-639-03	Assembly, Idler, MDV SS	\$ 363.00	
00115-647-01	Assembly, Chain Cover S3	\$ 300.00	
00115-654-00	Front Cable, Round 8 Pin, PV	\$ 244.00	
00115-655-00	Rear Cable, Round 8 Pin, PV	\$ 146.00	
00115-656-00	Remote Battery Cable (Truck half)	\$ 449.00	
00115-658-01	Spinner Frame, PV	\$ 909.00	
00115-658-02	SS Spinner Frame, PV	\$ 1,173.00	
00115-661-03	Floor Support Bar, 7 ga SS, PV/MDV	\$ 21.00	
00115-662-00	Control Console, PV	\$ 318.00	
00115-663-00	Shipping Carton, PV	\$ 622.00	
00115-665-00	Shipping Carton, MDV	\$ 125.00	
00115-667-00	Hardware Bag Shipping Ctn, PV/MDV/LPV	\$ 43.00	
00115-672-01	Weldment, Chute, Hinged	\$ 299.00	
00115-675-01	Adjustable Plate, APB Spinner	\$ 16.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00115-717-00	Control Cable, MDV/PV Honda	\$ 212.00	
00115-720-02	Hyd Spinner Frame Weld S3 Tall, PV	\$ 1,719.00	
00115-721-01	Hyd Spinner Frame Weld CS Short, PV	\$ 795.00	
00115-722-01	Motor Mounting Bracket, Hyd, PV/MDV	\$ 22.00	
00115-722-02	Motor Mounting Bracket S3, Hyd, PV/MDV	\$ 40.00	
00115-778-00	Engine, Honda w/Decals	\$ 3,650.00	
00115-781-00	Spinner Shaft Assembly	\$ 248.00	
00115-782-00	Spinner Shaft Assembly (Long)	\$ 255.00	
00115-851-00	Pump Box Base Hyd (VA, MILW)	\$ 370.00	
00115-852-00	Pump Box Lid	\$ 300.00	
00115-856-00	Spray Control Kit, 25' Cable	\$ 636.00	
00115-857-01	Weldment, Feed Gate Housing	\$ 1,133.00	
00115-868-01	Weldment, Feed Gate, APB	\$ 190.00	
00115-868-02	Weldment, Feed Gate S3, APB	\$ 459.00	
00115-871-01	Weldment, Fill Plate	\$ 961.00	
00115-877-01	Weldment, Long Linkage Bar	\$ 56.00	
00115-884-01	Weldment, Stub Cover	\$ 178.00	
00115-890-00	Hydraulic Pump Box Assembly	\$ 3,643.00	
00115-917-00	Tank Pan Bracket form CS (spray)	\$ 42.00	
00115-924-00	Pump Box Housing Mounting Plate, V-Box	\$ 129.00	
00115-947-02	Strap Attachment Rod 51" S3	\$ 124.00	
00115-947-04	Strap Attachment Rod 75" S3	\$ 188.00	
00115-952-02	Baffle Weld S3	\$ 435.00	
00116-151-00	Tank Pan Spacer	\$ 12.00	
00116-154-00	Weld, Auger, RTJ-xL	\$ 1,194.00	
00116-232-00	Drain plug, Honda tapped	\$ 17.00	
00116-234-00	Ladder Weld, EV (WV)	\$ 855.00	
00116-245-00	Assembly, Forward Spray Bar (MILW)	\$ 410.00	
00116-457-00	Bracket, Cable Mounting	\$ 23.00	
00116-469-00	Cut Off Plates	\$ 40.00	
00116-594-00	Idler Shaft, EV150	\$ 140.00	
00116-621-00	Bracket, Mounting, S3	\$ 22.00	
00116-628-00	Gate Jack for VA Boxes <b>***Use #06016-004-00***</b>		
00116-659-00	Hydraulic Tank Weld	\$ 1,704.00	
00116-696-00	Notched Battery Box (VA Engine)	\$ 92.00	
00116-698-00	Alternator Mounting Bracket Weld (VA Engine)	\$ 109.00	
00116-718-00	Assembly, Hyd Control Panel (VA)	\$ 539.00	
00116-773-04	Weldment, Long Rod, 10' Body Length, Full Size	\$ 184.00	
00116-773-06	Weldment, Long Rod, 12' Body Length, Full Size	\$ 159.00	
00116-773-07	Weldment, Long Rod, 13' Body Length, Full Size	\$ 374.00	
00116-773-08	Weldment, Long-Rod, 14' Body-Length, Full Size	\$ 310.00	
00116-775-00	Hook, Latch, Full Size	\$ 68.00	
00116-781-01	Weldment, 3 ft Screen Weld	\$ 679.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00116-782-01	Weldment, 4 ft Screen Weld	\$ 820.00	
00116-786-00	Weld, Diverter Chute Rear SS	\$ 1,340.00	
00116-834-00	Assembly, Hyd Manual Pump Box VA	\$ 8,400.00	
00116-835-00	Assembly, Plumbing, 1/2" suction	\$ 35.00	
00116-921-00	Weld, 135 gal Tail Gate Frame	\$ 2,068.00	
00116-936-03	Weldment, Screen Frame, 10 ft	\$ 3,188.00	
00116-936-05	Weldment, Screen Frame, 12 ft	\$ 3,654.00	
00116-936-07	Weldment, Screen Frame, 14 ft	\$ 4,344.00	
00117-033-01	Bar, Pipe Support, 1/2" Pipe	\$ 66.00	
00117-035-01	Weld, Coupling Plate	\$ 37.00	
00117-073-01	Engine Shroud, PV ***Use #00119-587-01***		
00117-073-02	SS Engine Shroud, PV ***Use #00119-587-02***		
00117-074-01	Engine Shroud, Honda PV ***Use #00119-587-01***		
00117-074-02	SS Engine Shroud, Honda PV ***Use #00119-587-02***		
00117-097-01	Cover Clip, CS	\$ 25.00	
00117-097-02	Cover Clip, S3	\$ 32.00	
00117-100-00	Weld, SAD/SAG Auger	\$ 672.00	
00117-118-00	SS Top Cover, SBD-9	\$ 826.00	
00117-120-00	Auger Weldment (UA-111, SA)	\$ 1,102.00	
00117-121-00	Auger Weldment (SJ) 2-1/2" tube	\$ 986.00	
00117-153-00	Auger Weldment, center Discharge, 2-1/2", SAD/SAG C/DP	\$ 1,217.00	
00117-193-00	Weld, Take Up Bearing Bracket	\$ 146.00	
00117-200-01	SS Tail Gate Shield	\$ 179.00	
00117-226-00	Add-on Tank Lid Lanyards (2)	\$ 22.00	
00117-248-00	Input Shaft Weld, Fulton Gate Jack	\$ 23.00	
00117-256-00	Linkage, Throttle, Briggs	\$ 19.00	
00117-257-00	Bracket, Actuator, Briggs	\$ 23.00	
00117-259-00	Bracket, Actuator, Tecumseh/Bos	\$ 62.00	
00117-276-00	Linkage, Throttle, Tecumseh Eng	\$ 9.00	
00117-306-00	Gear Box Assembly, 20:1 Superior, LPV	\$ 1,022.00	
00117-312-01	Shroud Weld, LPV	\$ 484.00	
00117-314-03	Block Spacer Bearing	\$ 10.00	
00117-315-01	Baffle, Plate, LPV	\$ 22.00	
00117-315-02	Baffle, Plate Internal, LPV/PV S3	\$ 30.00	
00117-315-03	Baffle Plate Internal SS, LPV	\$ 25.00	
00117-316-01	Spinner Body Weld, LPV	\$ 683.00	
00117-317-00	Spinner Shaft Assembly, LPV	\$ 252.00	
00117-339-01	Spinner w/o Baffles, Hyd LPV, CS	\$ 966.00	
00117-340-00	Spinner Shaft, LPV	\$ 62.00	
00117-342-00	Shipping Carton	\$ 855.00	
00117-351-02	Chain Guard 6' unit, LPV	\$ 92.00	
00117-351-09	Chain Shield 5' unit, LPV	\$ 73.00	
00117-408-01	Weldment, Rear Fill Screen	\$ 563.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00117-410-00	Linkage, Bosch Actuator Honda	\$ 15.00	
00117-411-00	Actuator Bracket Mounting, (Bos/Honda)	\$ 22.00	
00117-415-01	Weldment, Left Front, 3 ft Screen	\$ 900.00	
00117-416-01	Weldment, Right Front, 3 ft Screen	\$ 900.00	
00117-417-01	Weldment, Left Front, 4 ft Screen	\$ 1,028.00	
00117-418-01	Weldment, Right Front, 4 ft Screen	\$ 1,028.00	
00117-420-00	Auger Weldment (UAMD-9, 4")	\$ 1,781.00	
00117-602-02	Assembly, Chain Cover S3	\$ 312.00	
00117-610-00	Throttle Lever, Honda	\$ 3.00	
00117-660-00	Wheel & Axle, Leg Stands	\$ 252.00	
00117-662-00	Bent Arm Pin, 3/4" dia 8.5" gri, Leg Stands	\$ 64.00	
00117-667-00	Drilled Enclosure (Engine VA)	\$ 92.00	
00117-675-00	Idler Shaft, EV150	\$ 262.00	
00117-676-00	Bearing Mounting Weld	\$ 178.00	
00117-692-00	Shaft Idler Weldment, 1-1/2" (Shaft only #00117-690-00)	\$ 203.00	
00117-693-00	Shaft Idler Weldment, 2" (Shaft only #00111-237-00)	\$ 377.00	
00117-737-00	Ladder Weld, EV Leg Stands	\$ 991.00	
00117-765-00	Tank Pan Spacer (thin)	\$ 10.00	
00117-768-00	Manifold Grease Extension	\$ 42.00	
00117-801-00	Weld, Screen, SD 33 250 x 40 000 Carbon Steel, 82" width	\$ 282.00	
00117-802-00	Weld, Screen, SD 45 250 x 40 000 Carbon Steel, 82" width	\$ 353.00	
00117-803-00	Weld, Screen, SD 33 250 x 41 000 Carbon Steel, 82" width	\$ 480.00	
00117-804-00	Weld, Screen, SD 45 250 x 41 000 Carbon Steel, 82" width	\$ 567.00	
00117-821-00	Weld, Screen, HD 33 250 x 40 000 Carbon Steel, 82" width	\$ 567.00	
00117-822-00	Weld, Screen, HD 45 250 x 40 000 Carbon Steel, 82" width	\$ 698.00	
00117-823-00	Weld, Screen, HD 33 250 x 41 000 Carbon Steel, 82" width	\$ 631.00	
00117-824-00	Weld, Screen, HD 45 250 x 41 000 Carbon Steel, 82" width	\$ 661.00	
00117-962-00	Weld, I-Beam 9' x 4" Rise Carbon Steel	\$ 795.00	
00117-963-00	Weld, I-Beam 10' x 4" Rise Carbon Steel	\$ 778.00	
00117-964-00	Weld, I-Beam 11' x 4" Rise Carbon Steel	\$ 888.00	
00117-965-00	Weld, I-Beam 12' x 4" Rise Carbon Steel	\$ 1,035.00	
00117-966-00	Weld, I-Beam 13' x 4" Rise Carbon Steel	\$ 998.00	
00117-967-00	Weld, I-Beam 14' x 4" Rise Carbon Steel	\$ 1,150.00	
00117-972-00	Weld, I-Beam 9' x 4" Rise Stainless Steel	\$ 1,763.00	
00117-973-00	Weld, I-Beam 10' x 4" Rise Stainless Steel	\$ 1,823.00	
00117-974-00	Weld, I-Beam 11' x 4" Rise Stainless Steel	\$ 2,349.00	
00117-975-00	Weld, I-Beam 12' x 4" Rise Stainless Steel	\$ 2,178.00	
00117-976-00	Weld, I-Beam 13' x 4" Rise Stainless Steel	\$ 2,533.00	
00117-977-00	Weld, I-Beam 14' x 4" Rise Stainless Steel	\$ 2,668.00	
00118-003-01	Weld, Lower Ladder, Carbon Steel	\$ 447.00	
00118-003-02	Weld, Lower Ladder, Stainless Steel	\$ 933.00	
00118-004-01	Weld, Ladder Extra Step, Carbon Steel	\$ 422.00	
00118-004-02	Weld, Ladder Extra Step, Stainless Steel	\$ 367.00	



**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00118-006-01	Weld, Ladder Platform, Carbon Steel	\$ 783.00	
00118-006-02	Weld, Ladder Platform, Stainless Steel	\$ 1,676.00	
00118-015-01	Latch, Carbon Steel	\$ 21.00	
00118-015-02	Latch, Stainless Steel	\$ 29.00	
00118-016-01	Support Tube Mount Plate, Ladder	\$ 46.00	
00118-016-02	Support Ladder Plate .38 S3	\$ 125.00	
00118-018-01	Grab Tube, Carbon Steel	\$ 526.00	
00118-018-02	Grab Tube, Stainless Steel	\$ 551.00	
00118-034-00	Weld, Light Bar, Stainless Steel	\$ 1,866.00	
00118-046-00	Plate, Bearing	\$ 105.00	
00118-047-00	Plate, Gear Box	\$ 126.00	
00118-101039	Assembly, Spinner, Top SS12, NPT, SS CCW	\$ 3,394.00	
00118-102001	Assembly, Spinner, Bottom CS, NPT, CS, CCW	\$ 1,881.00	
00118-102038	Assembly, Spinner, Bottom, SS, NPT, PY, CCW	\$ 3,223.00	
00118-102101	Assembly, Spinner, Bottom CS, NPT, PY, CCW	\$ 1,818.00	
00118-103-01	Assembly, Extension, Standard 10 ga	\$ 636.00	
00118-105-04	Assembly, Extension, Div Rear, 12 ga S3	\$ 1,869.00	
00118-121-01	Baffle, short RH	\$ 56.00	
00118-121-02	SS Baffle, short RH	\$ 161.00	
00118-121-07	Short Baffle, 7 ga CS	\$ 73.00	
00118-122-01	Baffle, long Rear & LH	\$ 78.00	
00118-122-02	SS Baffle, long Rear & LH	\$ 232.00	
00118-123-01	Longitudinal Cover Plate	\$ 80.00	
00118-123-02	SS Longitudinal Cover Plate	\$ 118.00	
00118-125-01	Spinner Holder Bracket	\$ 39.00	
00118-125-02	SS Spinner Holder Bracket	\$ 114.00	
00118-129-01	Extension Weld, standard, 10 Ga	\$ 416.00	
00118-129-02	SS Extension Weld, standard, 10 Ga	\$ 930.00	
00118-129-03	Extension Weld, standard, 12 Ga	\$ 410.00	
00118-129-04	SS Extension Weld, standard, 12 Ga	\$ 868.00	
00118-130-01	Extension Weld, long, 10 Ga	\$ 594.00	
00118-130-02	SS Extension Weld, long, 10 Ga	\$ 1,462.00	
00118-130-03	Extension Weld, long, 12 Ga	\$ 521.00	
00118-130-04	SS Extension Weld, long, 12 Ga	\$ 1,255.00	
00118-153-01	Weldment, Spill Shield, Carbon Steel	\$ 435.00	
00118-153-02	Weldment, Spill Shield, Stainless Steel	\$ 1,010.00	
00118-154-01	Weldment, Spill Shield, Carbon Steel	\$ 569.00	
00118-154-02	Weldment, Spill Shield, Stainless Steel	\$ 1,536.00	
00118-154-07	Weldment, Spill Shield, 12 OVR 10 ga SS	\$ 1,230.00	
00118-159-02	Hardware Bag, Spill Shield, SS EVSEL	\$ 29.00	
00118-162-01	Weldment, Cab Shield, Carbon Steel	\$ 1,646.00	
00118-162-02	Weldment, Cab Shield, Stainless Steel	\$ 3,323.00	
00118-164-01	Bracket, Carbon Steel	\$ 46.00	



**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00118-164-02	Bracket, Stainless Steel	\$ 98.00	
00118-165-05	Inverted Vee forming, 14-17", 10 ga	\$ 484.00	
00118-166-01	Channel Inverted Vee form, CS 7 ga	\$ 68.00	
00118-166-02	Channel Inverted Vee form, S3 10 ga	\$ 98.00	
00118-187-02	Sub Assembly Spinner Disk, 20", TMM CW SS	\$ 489.00	
00118-188-02	Sub Assembly Spinner Disk, 20", TMM CCW SS	\$ 489.00	
00118-202-30	Mounting Bar, 10 ft, SS	\$ 227.00	
00118-203-10	Add On Side Skirt, 36" CS	\$ 1,646.00	
00118-213-01	Engine Shroud, MDV	\$ 814.00	
00118-213-02	SS Engine Shroud, MDV	\$ 1,070.00	
00118-216-00	Hardware Bag, LPV Spinner	\$ 31.00	
00118-312-00	Feed Gate Handle form, CS 7 ga	\$ 36.00	
00118-322-00	Idler Shaft w/sprocket, LPV	\$ 126.00	
00118-337-01	PV Gear Box Assembly, 20:1	\$ 917.00	
00118-338-00	Assembly, Idler, PV 4-bolt	\$ 280.00	
00118-341-00	8 ft Floor Forming, S3 14 ga	\$ 659.00	
00118-350-00	Shipping Carton, PV EST	\$ 532.00	
00118-744-00	Hardware Bag, Inverted Vee SS	\$ 105.00	
00118-779-00	Hardware Carton, Controls for Electric LPV, PV	\$ 1,419.00	
00118-822-00	Weldment, Baffle, front	\$ 165.00	
00118-831-00	Weldment, Platform	\$ 2,100.00	
00118-835-00	Foot, Leg, Platform, Anti-Icer	\$ 25.00	
00118-836-00	Spacer, Leg	\$ 11.00	
00118-841-00	Weldment, Leg Rear	\$ 294.00	
00118-842-00	Leg, Upper	\$ 105.00	
00118-843-00	Leg, Lower	\$ 190.00	
00118-846-00	Weldment, Latch, Tail Gate	\$ 367.00	
00118-849-00	Weldment, Guard Nozzle	\$ 73.00	
00118-866-00	Weld, Shroud, Poly B & S	\$ 1,040.00	
00118-866-03	Shroud, Polyhawk, Honda SS	\$ 1,224.00	
00118-868-00	Stainless Steel Shroud, Polyhawk	\$ 1,125.00	
00118-879-00	Bag, Hardware, Shroud	\$ 31.00	
00118-893-00	Weld, Plate, Hinge Mounting	\$ 122.00	
00118-897-00	Assembly, Nozzle, Hydraulic	\$ 153.00	
00118-913-00	Weldment, Platform, PU Anti-Icer	\$ 2,165.00	
00118-922-00	Weldment, Mounting Boom, Anti-Icer	\$ 147.00	
00118-924-00	Weldment, Guard nozzle, Anti-Icer	\$ 110.00	
00118-930-01	Assembly, Fold Up Ladder, CS	\$ 893.00	
00118-996-00	Bracket, 5" Offset Mounting	\$ 73.00	
00119-047-01	Cover, Anti-flow, SC	\$ 60.00	
00119-083-00	Spinner Shaft, PV, Intermediate	\$ 84.00	
00119-085-00	Spinner Shaft, Hyd PV, Intermediate	\$ 162.00	
00119-086-00	Spinner Shaft Assembly, Intermediate	\$ 230.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00119-087-00	Spinner Shaft Assembly, Intermediate, Hyd	\$ 294.00	
00119-091-01	Spinner Chute Weldment, CS	\$ 573.00	
00119-091-02	Spinner Chute Weldment, 304 SS	\$ 569.00	
00119-092-01	Spinner Chute Weldment, CS	\$ 582.00	
00119-092-02	Spinner Chute Weldment, 304 SS	\$ 1,334.00	
00119-092-03	Spinner Chute Weldment, Inter Hyd	\$ 1,227.00	
00119-091-06	Weld, Spinner Frame Interm SS	\$ 803.00	
00119-173-00	Sprocket, Machining, heat treated	\$ 244.00	
00119-181-01	Weld, Lift Bracket, 3-1/2" cyl	\$ 1,365.00	
00119-267-00	Plate, Nozzle, S3	\$ 24.00	
00119-269-00	Assembly, Nozzle, Electric	\$ 188.00	
00119-311-01	Weld, Spinner, Carbon, Icehawk	\$ 453.00	
00119-311-02	Weld, Spinner, SS, Icehawk	\$ 680.00	
00119-317-03	Form, Spinner Mount Channel SU, SS	\$ 73.00	
00119-321-01	Weld, Spinner Mount, CS, EHPV, Icehawk, MDV	\$ 232.00	
00119-321-02	Weld, Spinner Mount, S3, EHPV, Icehawk, MDV	\$ 294.00	
00119-323-01	Weldment, Internal Baffle, CS, MDV	\$ 57.00	
00119-323-02	Weld, Internal Baffle, S3, EHPV, Icehawk MDV	\$ 106.00	
00119-329-02	SS Spinner Mount Rod	\$ 51.00	
00119-330-00	Drive Shaft, Icehawk	\$ 122.00	
00119-331-00	Coupling Shaft, 1-1/4", Icehawk	\$ 65.00	
00119-332-02	Forming, Coupling Guard, LH S3, EHPV, Icehawk	\$ 31.00	
00119-332-03	Guard, Coupling LH 14g SS	\$ 28.00	
00119-333-02	Forming, Coupling Guard, RH S3 EHPV, Icehawk	\$ 31.00	
00119-333-03	Guard, Coupling, RH, 14 ga SS	\$ 28.00	
00119-337-01	LH Spinner Baffle, Carbon, Icehawk, MDV	\$ 96.00	
00119-337-02	LH Spinner Baffle, S3, Poly, PV, MDV	\$ 131.00	
00119-337-03	LH Spinner Baffle, SS, Poly, PV, MDV	\$ 122.00	
00119-337-06	Weld, Spinner Baffle, LH	\$ 131.00	
00119-338-01	RH Spinner Baffle, Carbon, Icehawk, MDV	\$ 96.00	
00119-338-02	RH Spinner Baffle, S3, Poly, PV, MDV	\$ 131.00	
00119-338-03	RH Spinner Baffle, SS, Poly, PV, MDV	\$ 122.00	
00119-338-06	RH Spinner Baffle, SS, 14 ga, Poly, PV, MDV	\$ 131.00	
00119-341-01	Rear Spinner Baffle, Carbon, Icehawk, MDV	\$ 129.00	
00119-341-02	Rear Spinner Baffle, S3, Poly PV, MDV	\$ 200.00	
00119-341-03	Rear Spinner Baffle, SS, Poly, PV, MDV	\$ 180.00	
00119-341-06	Rear Spinner Baffle, SS 14 ga, Poly, PV MDV	\$ 152.00	
00119-351-00	Assembly, Drive Shaft, Conveyor EH, Icehawk	\$ 551.00	
00119-511-00	Throttle Linkage Tec	\$ 3.00	
00119-512-00	Mounting Bracket Tec	\$ 25.00	
00119-514-01	Spinner, LH, "S" Series	\$ 855.00	
00119-514-02	S3 Spinner, LH, "S" Series	\$ 1,101.00	
00119-514-04	SS Spinner, LH, "S" series	\$ 1,064.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00119-521-01	Weld, Spinner Frame, "S" Series	\$ 156.00	
00119-521-02	SS Weld, Spinner Frame, "S" Series	\$ 285.00	
00119-524-01	Weld, Spinner Extension, "S" Series ***Use #00119-525-01 for parts***		
00119-525-01	Weldment Spinner Extension, CS	\$ 43.00	
00119-525-02	Weldment Spinner Extension, SS	\$ 66.00	
00119-527-02	Bag, Hardware SS, TG Spinner	\$ 108.00	
00119-528-01	K, Mounting Hardware, "S" Series	\$ 431.00	
00119-528-02	K, Mounting Hardware, S3, "S" Series	\$ 799.00	
00119-528-05	K, Mounting Hardware, SS, "S" Series	\$ 710.00	
00119-529-01	Bag, Hardware, Carbon	\$ 49.00	
00119-529-02	Bag, Hardware, SS	\$ 120.00	
00119-533-01	Bar, Pipe Support	\$ 57.00	
00119-538-02	Rod, Carriage Support SS	\$ 92.00	
00119-542-01	Cover, Bottom Door, CS (SB)	\$ 62.00	
00119-565-00	Front Cable, Rectangular 7 Pin, PV/LPV/MDV	\$ 134.00	
00119-566-00	Rear Cable, Rectangular 7 Pin, PV/LPV/MDV	\$ 158.00	
00119-567-00	Extension Cable, 4 ft, PV	\$ 62.00	
00119-587-01	Weld, Shroud, CS, 16 ga, PV/MDV	\$ 572.00	
00119-587-02	Weld, Shroud, S3, 16 ga PV/MDV	\$ 824.00	
00119-590-00	Conveyor Guard, SS, PV	\$ 124.00	
00119-590-01	Conveyor Guard, CS, PV	\$ 39.00	
00119-603-01	Chain Shield, PV 8', 14 ga, S3	\$ 201.00	
00119-626-03	Bracket, Mounting PV Vee SS	\$ 62.00	
00119-652-01	Weld, Trough SA/SC	\$ 1,260.00	
00119-652-02	Weldment, Trough SA/SC SS	\$ 1,846.00	
00119-653-01	Weld, Top Cover, 7 ga CS	\$ 477.00	
00119-653-02	Weld, Top Cover, 10 ga S3	\$ 1,027.00	
00119-654-01	Weld, Bottom Door SA	\$ 645.00	
00119-654-02	Weld, Bottom Door SA S3	\$ 819.00	
00119-654-03	Weld, Bottom Door SBD-9	\$ 753.00	
00119-654-04	Weld, Bottom Door SBD-9S	\$ 1,049.00	
00119-654-09	Weld, Bottom Door SA SS	\$ 1,021.00	
00119-660-01	Handle, Lift CS, "S" Series, APB	\$ 10.00	
00119-664-01	Latch, Bottom Door, CS, "S" Series	\$ 27.00	
00119-664-02	Latch, Bottom Door S3, "S" Series	\$ 44.00	
00119-665-01	Handle, Lift CS, "S" Series	\$ 25.00	
00119-665-02	Handle, Lift, SS	\$ 40.00	
00119-669-01	Clip, Hold Down, CS "S" Series	\$ 19.00	
00119-669-02	Clip, Hold Down, S3, "S" Series	\$ 25.00	
00119-669-06	Clip, Cover (top cover 6" auger) SS	\$ 16.00	
00119-852-08	8 ft Screen, 50" wide, PV only	\$ 530.00	
00119-861-01	Weld, Hopper Mounting Trough, SS	\$ 1,664.00	
00119-862-00	Form, Front Cover, 14 ga SS	\$ 135.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00119-863-00	8 ft Poly PV Floor, S3	\$ 706.00	
00119-863-01	Form, Conveyor Floor, SS	\$ 673.00	
00119-869-00	Weld, Rear Engine Module	\$ 1,756.00	
00119-872-00	Poly PV Spinner Shaft	\$ 77.00	
00119-873-00	Spinner Chute Weld	\$ 913.00	
00119-874-00	Spinner Assembly, Poly PV	\$ 2,058.00	
00119-877-00	Weld, Body Jack	\$ 245.00	
00119-879-00	Bar, Feed Gate Handle, SS, MDV	\$ 40.00	
00119-879-01	Bar, Feed Gate Handle, 7 ga CS	\$ 31.00	
00119-880-00	LH Sprocket Guard, Poly/MDV	\$ 40.00	
00119-880-01	Shield, Sprocket, LH, 14 ga CS	\$ 29.00	
00119-881-00	RH Sprocket Guard, Poly/MDV	\$ 40.00	
00119-881-01	Shield, Sprocket, RH, 14 ga CS	\$ 29.00	
00119-884-01	Chain Guard CS, MDV	\$ 92.00	
00119-884-02	Chain Guard SS, MDV	\$ 80.00	
00119-887-00	Spinner Drive Shaft, Poly/PV/MDV	\$ 37.00	
00119-888-00	Rear Cover Forming	\$ 114.00	
00119-888-01	Form, Rear Cover, 12 ga SS	\$ 95.00	
00119-889-00	Sub Assembly Spinner Drive Shaft, Polyhawk/MDV	\$ 195.00	
00119-890-00	Sub Assembly, Swing Up Shaft, Polyhawk	\$ 231.00	
00119-891-00	8 ft Vee, Poly PV, 50" wide	\$ 244.00	
00119-891-01	Weld, Inverted Vee SS, PV Hyd	\$ 337.00	
00119-892-00	Screen Latch Tab	\$ 14.00	
00119-896-00	Carton, Shipping, PV EST	\$ 973.00	
00119-899-00	Assembly, Rear Honda Eng. Mod	\$ 5,969.00	
00119-900-00	9" Spinner Ext SS, Polyhawk	\$ 627.00	
00119-908-00	Spinner Assembly S3, Icehawk	\$ 2,490.00	
00119-908-01	Spinner Assembly SS, Icehawk	\$ 2,312.00	
00119-913-00	Forming, Conveyor Cover	\$ 129.00	
00119-914-00	Assembly, Hyd Drive Shaft, MDV	\$ 543.00	
00119-918-00	Assembly, Electric Drive Module	\$ 4,239.00	
00119-920-00	Electric Shipping Carton, PV/Poly	\$ 2,055.00	
00119-921-02	Bar, Stiffener	\$ 5.00	
00119-958-01	Fill Plate, CS	\$ 143.00	
00119-980-01	Angle, Pin Guide, CS	\$ 8.00	
00119-985-01	Weld, Crank Latch, CS	\$ 495.00	
00120-234-02	Weld, Take Up Bearing Bracket, S3	\$ 141.00	
00120-290-02	Bent Pin, S3	\$ 52.00	
00120-774-08	Screen, Polyhawk only	\$ 672.00	
00121-043-01	Weld, Drive Module, EST CS, MDV	\$ 580.00	
00121-043-02	Weld, Drive Module EST, S3	\$ 2,010.00	
00121-043-11	Weld, Drive Module Hyd, SS	\$ 888.00	
00121-044-01	Y, Drive Module, Hyd, CS	\$ 3,225.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00121-044-05	Y, Drive Module, Honda, CS	\$ 7,170.00	
00121-044-07	Y, Drive Module, B&S, CS	\$ 5,709.00	
00121-044-11	Y, Drive Module, B&S, SS, MDV/Poly	\$ 6,394.00	
00121-044-12	Y, Drive Module, Hyd SS MDV/Poly	\$ 3,685.00	
00121-044-13	Y, Drive Module, Honda SS MDV/Poly	\$ 7,782.00	
00121-054-01	Y, Spinner Assembly, EST CS, MDV	\$ 1,607.00	
00121-054-02	Y, Spinner Assembly, EST SS, MDV	\$ 2,210.00	
00121-054-03	Y, Spinner Assembly, Hyd CS, MDV	\$ 1,982.00	
00121-054-04	Y, Spinner Assembly, Hyd SS, MDV	\$ 2,839.00	
00121-054-07	Y, Spinner Assembly, Hyd SS, MDV	\$ 2,633.00	
00121-055-01	Weldment, Spinner Chute, EST CS	\$ 535.00	
00121-055-02	Weldment, Spinner Chute, EST SS	\$ 1,145.00	
00121-055-03	Weldment, Spinner Chute, Hyd CS	\$ 572.00	
00121-055-04	Weldment, Spinner Chute, Hyd SS	\$ 1,218.00	
00121-092-00	Carriagester, Wheel Rigid	\$ 127.00	
00121-114-00	Sub Assembly, Swing up Shaft	\$ 319.00	
00121-115-00	Swing up Shaft, MDV	\$ 275.00	
00121-123-00	Gate Jack Assembly, EV150 (NY)	\$ 374.00	
00121-168-03	Take Up Lug SS, MDV/Poly/PV	\$ 15.00	
00121-198-03	Y, Feed Gate Module, SS, MDV/Poly	\$ 465.00	
00121-218-01	Form, Plate Fill, CS	\$ 238.00	
00121-291-01	Rear Cover, Spreader, PV, 12 ga CS	\$ 73.00	
00121-291-02	Rear Cover, Spreader, PV, S3	\$ 137.00	
00121-332-02	Engine Shroud, S3, Polyhawk	\$ 802.00	
00121-332-03	Engine Shroud, SS, Polyhawk	\$ 656.00	
00121-374-01	Hoist Plate, CS, APB	\$ 551.00	
00121-388-01	Plate, Mounting Hoist Top	\$ 110.00	
00121-406-00	Clutch Retainer, 12 ga S3	\$ 12.00	
00121-416-00	Assembly, Shroud, B&S MDV, SS	\$ 1,120.00	
00121-416-01	Assembly, Shroud, B&S MDV, CS	\$ 741.00	
00121-416-03	Assembly, Shroud, Honda MDV, SS	\$ 1,304.00	
00121-416-04	Assembly, Shroud, Honda MDV, CS	\$ 394.00	
00121-427-01	Hoist Block Plate	\$ 79.00	
00121-654-00	Spinner Drive Shaft 10.25"	\$ 39.00	
00121-670-00	Y, Gate Jack, 47"	\$ 408.00	
00121-698-00	Bar, Support, 7 ga SS	\$ 33.00	
00121-704-01	Weld, Ladder, CS	\$ 159.00	
00121-802-00	Baffle, Rear Adjustable	\$ 77.00	
00121-810-00	Extension w/Div, Swing up, 7 ga CS	\$ 1,970.00	
00121-858-00	Wheel, 5" Metal, 1/2" Bore	\$ 43.00	
00121-942-00	Weld, Idler Shaft, 1-1/2"	\$ 271.00	
00121-974-00	Weld, Plate Mounting, Rear S3	\$ 973.00	
00121-974-01	Weld, Plate Mounting, Rear CS	\$ 337.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00122-012-03	Form, Motor Mounting, 7 ga, SS	\$ 110.00	
00122-036-00	Carton, Shipping, PV EST Wireless	\$ 239.00	
00122-037-00	Bag, Hardware, Wireless	\$ 37.00	
00122-222-01	Weld, Engine Shroud, 14 ga CS	\$ 408.00	
00122-247-06	Weld, Bottom Door, 10 ga SS, SELS 96L	\$ 808.00	
00122-251-01	Weld, Spinner Frame, 10 ga CS	\$ 176.00	
00122-251-03	Weld, Spinner Frame SS	\$ 227.00	
00122-256-01	Weld, Spinner Hub, CS	\$ 68.00	
00122-256-03	Weld, Spinner Hub, SS	\$ 69.00	
00122-259-03	Plate, Wheel Tensioner, 10 ga SS	\$ 6.00	
00122-291-01	Weld, Spinner Carriage, 10 ga CS	\$ 137.00	
00122-291-03	Weld, Spinner Carriage, 10 ga SS	\$ 189.00	
00122-335-01	P, Spinner Electric, LH CS	\$ 1,842.00	
00122-335-03	P, Spinner Electric, LH SS	\$ 2,100.00	
00122-338-01	P, Control Electric, Dual	\$ 2,134.00	
00122-355-03	Weld, Spinner Frame, SS	\$ 636.00	
00122-361-04	Weld, Engine Plate, EST 12 ga CS	\$ 239.00	
00122-365-00	Sub Assembly, Spinner Drive Shaft	\$ 229.00	
00122-366-00	Idler Shaft, PV DME	\$ 82.00	
00122-369-00	Poly Roller	\$ 37.00	
00122-370-00	Front Conveyor Cover	\$ 54.00	
00122-373-03	A, Swing up Spinner, SS Polyhawk	\$ 1,684.00	
00122-374-00	Plastic Grab Handle	\$ 24.00	
00122-425-00	K, B&S Voltage Regulator	\$ 122.00	
00122-439-03	Weld, Shroud, Honda SS, Polyhawk	\$ 1,976.00	
00122-554-00	Weld, Screen, 4 ft, MDV	\$ 634.00	
00122-555-00	Weld, Screen, 5 ft, MDV	\$ 671.00	
00122-587-03	A, Swing up Spinner, SS MDV	\$ 2,183.00	
00122-710-02	Weld, Spinner Guard	\$ 305.00	
00123-164-02	A, Wireless Variable Speed Remote, Poly	\$ 2,171.00	
00123-187-00	Weld, Drive Shaft, VBEL, Gear Box	\$ 392.00	
00123-194-01	VBEL Carbon Spinner Assembly w/18" Poly Disk, complete	\$ 1,454.00	
00123-194-02	VBEL Stainless Spinner Assembly w/18" Poly Disk, complete	\$ 1,830.00	
00123-208-00	Control and Harness, Dual Motor PV Electric	\$ 1,643.00	
00123-306-01	Screen, PV DME, 5/16" Rod	\$ 175.00	
00123-450-06	Weld, Spinner, PV Electric SS, Frame only	\$ 558.00	
00123-456-06	PV DME Spinner Assembly SS, Complete	\$ 1,643.00	
00123-533-01	Weld, Spinner Shaft	\$ 111.00	
00123-534-01	Spinner Shaft CS DME PV	\$ 49.00	
00123-638-01	PV Spinner Shaft Assembly DME	\$ 98.00	
00123-670-03	MDVA Spinner Assembly SS, Complete	\$ 1,738.00	
00123-673-01	MDV Electric Spinner Shaft Assembly	\$ 147.00	
00123-675-01	MDV Electric Spinner Shaft only	\$ 98.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
00123-720-08	MDV Auger Weldment, 8 ft	\$ 710.00	
00123-720-09	MDV Auger Weldment, 9 ft	\$ 753.00	
00123-720-10	MDV Auger Weldment, 10 ft	\$ 793.00	
00123-787-01	MDVA Screen, 4 ft, 5/16" Rod	\$ 168.00	
00123-787-03	MDVA Screen, 5 ft, 5/16" Rod	\$ 224.00	
00123-895-06	MDV Electric Spinner, Rear Baffle	\$ 91.00	
00123-896-06	MDV Electric Spinner, Baffle LH SS	\$ 62.00	
00123-897-06	MDV Electric Spinner, Baffle RH SS	\$ 57.00	
00125-893-03	Weld, Spinner Frame SS	\$ 643.00	
00125-897-03	Weld, Rear Baffle SS	\$ 108.00	
00125-991-06	Weld, Spinner Frame SS	\$ 777.00	
00125-995-06	Form, Bearing Bracket, 10 ga SS	\$ 36.00	
00125-996-03	Weld, Baffle LH SS	\$ 88.00	
00125-996-06	Baffle, Spinner LH SS	\$ 120.00	
00125-998-03	Weld, Baffle RH SS	\$ 88.00	
00125-998-06	Spinner Baffle RH SS	\$ 120.00	
04001-001-01	Collar, Set 1" Per Print	\$ 4.00	
04001-001-02	Lock Collar 1-1/4" ID x 2" OD x 5/8" Plated	\$ 36.00	
04002-031-00	Rivet, 1/8" x 3/8" Pop Round	\$ 2.00	
04002-035-00	Rivet, 1/4" x .740 Blind CS STCC	\$ 2.00	
04002-036-00	Rivet, 1/4" x .865 Blind CS	\$ 2.00	
04002-039-00	Rivet, 1/4" x .750 Blind CS	\$ 2.00	
04002-043-00	Rivet, 1/4" x .500 Blind CS	\$ 2.00	
04002-045-00	Rivet, 1/4" x .750 Blind SS	\$ 5.00	
04002-062-03	Screw, 1/4" x 5/8" HW	\$ 2.00	
04002-066-02	Screw, 1/4" x 20 x 3/4" HW	\$ 2.00	
04002-066-04	Screw, 1/4" x 14 x 1" HW	\$ 2.00	
04002-311-02	Rivet, #5 x 3/4" Belt, Copper	\$ 3.00	
04003-001-05	Bolt, 1/4" x 20 x 1" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-001-11	Bolt, 1/4" x 3/4" SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-001-16	Bolt, 1/4" x 20 x 1" HH SS S	\$ 2.00	
04003-002-02	Bolt, 5/16" x 18 x 2" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 0.35	
04003-002-04	Bolt, 5/16" x 18 x 1" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 1.00	
04003-002-06	Bolt, 5/16" x 18 x 1-1/2" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 1.00	
04003-002-09	Bolt, 5/16" x 18 x 2" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 1.00	
04003-002-21	Bolt, 5/16" x 18 x 1-1/2" HH SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-002-23	Bolt, 5/16" x 18 x 3/4" HH SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-002-24	Bolt, 5/16" x 18 x 1" HH SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-002-45	Bolt, 5/16" x 24 x 1" HH Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-003-01	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 3/4" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-003-03	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 1" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-003-04	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 1-1/4" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-003-05	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 1-1/2" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	



**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04003-003-06	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 2" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-003-08	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 2-1/2" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-003-20	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 1" HH SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-003-21	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 2-1/2" HH SS	\$ 8.00	
04003-003-24	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 3/4" HH SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-003-26	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 1-1/4" HH SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-003-29	Bolt, 3/8" x 16 x 2" HH SS	\$ 4.00	
04003-005-02	Bolt, 1/2" x 13 x 1-1/4" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-005-05	Bolt, 1/2" 13 x 1-1/2" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-005-10	Bolt, 1/2" 13 x 3" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 4.00	
04003-005-14	Bolt, 1/2" x 3/4" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-005-17	Bolt, 1/2" 13 x 1" Tap, HH SS	\$ 6.00	
04003-005-23	Bolt, 1/2" 13 x 1-1/4" Tap HH SS	\$ 9.00	
04003-005-37	Bolt, 1/2" 13 x 2-1/4" HH SS	\$ 13.00	
04003-005-43	Bolt, 1/2" 13 x 3-1/2" HH Gr8 S	\$ 5.00	
04003-005-56	Bolt, 1/2" 13 x 3/4" HH SS	\$ 5.00	
04003-005-65	Bolt, 1/2" 20 x 6" HH Gr8 Zinc Plate	\$ 9.00	
04003-005-67	Bolt, 1/2" 13 x 6" HH SP tap	\$ 6.00	
04003-006-02	Bolt, 5/8" x 11 x 2" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 3.00	
04003-006-14	Bolt, 5/8" 11 x 2-1/4" HH Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 3.00	
04003-009-05	Bolt, 1" x 14 x 2-1/2" HH G8 Zinc Plate	\$ 22.00	
04003-018-04	Screw, 3/8" x 1-1/4" FL HD	\$ 2.00	
04003-018-05	Screw, 3/8" x 16 x 1-1/4" SLT FLSS	\$ 4.00	
04003-032-04	Bolt, Carriage, 5/16" x 18 x 1" SS	\$ 3.00	
04003-032-05	Bolt, 5/16" x 18 x 3/4" CS Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-032-06	Bolt, Carriage, 5/16" x 18 x 3/4" SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-032-07	Bolt, Carriage, 5/16" x 18 x 5/8" SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-033-02	Bolt, Carriage, 3/8" x 16 x 1" Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-033-03	Bolt, Carriage, 3/8" x 16 x 1" SS	\$ 3.00	
04003-033-04	Bolt, Carriage, 3/8" x 16 x 1-1/4" Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-033-05	Bolt, Carriage, 3/8" x 16 x 1-1/4" SS	\$ 3.00	
04003-033-09	Bolt, Carriage, 3/8" x 16 x 1" Gr5 Zinc Plate Short Neck	\$ 2.00	
04003-033-10	Bolt, Carriage, 3/8" x 16 x 1" SS Short Neck	\$ 4.00	
04003-033-12	Bolt, Carriage, 3/8" x 16 x 3/4" Gr5 SS S	\$ 2.00	
04003-033-13	Bolt, Carriage, 3/8" x 16 x 3/4" SS Short Neck	\$ 10.00	
04003-034-01	Bolt, Carriage, 1/2" x 13 x 1" Short Neck	\$ 3.00	
04003-034-04	Bolt, Carriage, 1/2" x 13 x 1-3/4" Gr5 Zinc Plate	\$ 3.00	
04003-034-06	Bolt, Carriage, 1/2" x 1-1/2"	\$ 4.00	
04003-034-15	Bolt, Carriage, 1/2" x 13 x 1-1/2" Short Neck SS	\$ 14.00	
04003-034-16	Bolt, Carriage, 1/2" x 13 x 2-1/4" Short Neck	\$ 9.00	
04003-035-05	Bolt, Carriage, 5/8 x 11 x 2" SS	\$ 30.00	
04003-047-02	Screw, 5/16" x 3/4" TR Head	\$ 2.00	
04003-069-01	Screw, 8" x 32 x 3/4" Phillips, RD SS S	\$ 2.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04003-081-04	Screw, Carriage, 5/16" 18 x 3/4" Soc	\$ 1.00	
04003-186-02	Bolt, M5 x 25 HH SS S	\$ 2.00	
04003-801-07	Nut, 1/4" Hex	\$ 2.00	
04003-801-08	Nut, 5/16" 18 Hex Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-801-09	Nut, 3/8" Hex	\$ 2.00	
04003-801-11	Nut, 1/2" Hex	\$ 2.00	
04003-801-14	Nut, 1/8" HH G2 Plain	\$ 4.00	
04003-801-15	Nut, 3/4" 10 Hex SS	\$ 4.00	
04003-801-17	Nut, 3/8" 16 Hex SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-801-19	Nut, 1/2" 13 Hex SS	\$ 3.00	
04003-801-22	Nut, 5/8" 11 HH SS	\$ 4.00	
04003-801-33	Nut, 1/8" HH Gr8 Zinc Plate	\$ 4.00	
04003-801-40	Nut, 1/2" 20 HH Gr8 Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-802-05	Nut, 1/2" Hex Jam	\$ 2.00	
04003-802-07	Nut, 3/4" 10 Hex Jam Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-802-09	Nut, 1/2" 13 SS MDV S	\$ 3.00	
04003-802-10	Nut, 3/4" 10 Hex Jam SS	\$ 6.00	
04003-804-01	Locknut, 5/16" 18 NL Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-804-02	Locknut, w/Nylon Insert 3/8"	\$ 2.00	
04003-804-04	Locknut, 1/4" 20 NL Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-804-06	Locknut, 1/2" 13 NL Zinc Plate Toplock	\$ 2.00	
04003-804-07	Locknut, 1/2" 13 NL SS	\$ 4.00	
04003-804-08	Locknut, 3/8" 16 Nylon Insert SS	\$ 2.00	
04003-804-09	Locknut, 5/8" 11 Nylon Insert, Gr5	\$ 2.00	
04003-804-18	Locknut, 3/8" 16 Nylon Insert, SS SP	\$ 3.00	
04003-804-21	Locknut, 1/4" 20 Nylon Insert, SS SP	\$ 2.00	
04003-804-29	Locknut 5/16" 18 Nylon Insert	\$ 2.00	
04003-806-01	Flange Nut, 5/16" ***Use #04003-804-01***		
04003-806-02	Nut 3/16" 16 Serrated Flange Zinc Plate ***Use #04003-804-02***		
04003-806-03	Flange Nut, 1/2" 13 ***Use #04003-804-06***		
04003-806-04	Flange Nut, 5/8" 11 Serrated Zinc Plate ***Use #04003-804-09***		
04003-806-05	Flange Nut, 1/4" 20 Serrated ***Use #04003-804-04***		
04003-806-12	Nut, 3/8" 16 Serrated Flange SS ***Use #04003-804-08***		
04003-806-13	Nut, 5/16" 18 Serrated Flange SS ***Use #04003-804-29***		
04003-806-15	Nut, 1/4" 20 Serrated Flange SS ***Use #04003-804-21***		
04003-806-16	Nut, 1/2" 13 Serrated Flange SS ***Use #04003-804-07***		
04003-807-08	Locknut, 5/16" 18 Top Lock Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-807-11	Locknut, 1/2" 13 Top Lock	\$ 2.00	
04003-807-12	Locknut, 5/8" 11 Top Lock Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04003-807-18	Locknut, 3/8" 16-Top Lock-SS	\$ 3.00	
04003-807-22	Locknut, 5/8" 11 Top Lock SS	\$ 9.00	
04003-807-23	Locknut, 1/2" 13 Top Lock SS	\$ 3.00	
04003-807-28	Locknut, 1/4" 20 Top Lock Gr5 SS	\$ 12.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04003-820-00	Nut, Clip-on	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-01	Lockwasher #4 Med Split Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-05	Lockwasher, 1/4"	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-06	Lockwasher, 5/16"	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-07	Lockwasher, 3/8"	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-09	Lockwasher, 1/2" Med Split Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-13	Lockwasher, 1" Med Split Zinc Plate	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-14	Lockwasher, 3/8" Med Split SS	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-15	Lockwasher, 5/8" Med Split SS	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-16	Lockwasher, 1/2" Med Split SS	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-19	Lockwasher, 1/4" Med Split SS	\$ 2.00	
04004-001-23	Lockwasher, #10 SS	\$ 0.35	
04004-002-01	Linkage Rod	\$ 9.00	
04004-002-07	Flatwasher, 5/16"	\$ 2.00	
04004-002-08	Felt Washer, 3/8"	\$ 2.00	
04004-002-09	Flatwasher, 7/16"	\$ 2.00	
04004-002-11	Flatwasher, 1/2" USS Plain	\$ 2.00	
04004-002-20	Flatwasher, 3/8" USS SS	\$ 2.00	
04004-002-21	Flatwasher, 3/4" SS	\$ 4.00	
04004-002-22	Flatwasher, 1/2" USS SS	\$ 3.00	
04004-002-25	Flatwasher, 5/16" USS SS	\$ 2.00	
04004-002-32	Flatwasher 7/16" USS SS	\$ 2.00	
04004-002-34	Washer, STCC	\$ 2.00	
04004-002-38	Flatwasher, 1/4" Special	\$ 2.00	
04004-002-39	Flatwasher, 1/4" Special SS	\$ 2.00	
04004-002-53	Flatwasher, #10 SS	\$ 2.00	
04004-004-02	Lockwasher, 3/8" Int/Ext TH SS	\$ 1.00	
04004-008-01	Washer, Flat Rubber	\$ 13.00	
04005-001-00	Felt Washer, 1" (ST)	\$ 2.00	
04005-002-00	Felt Washer, 1-1/4" (SA)	\$ 2.00	
04006-004-01	Set Screw, 1/2" ***Use #04003-005-67***		
04006-008-03	Setscrew, 3/8" x 1" Square Head	\$ 14.00	
04007-005-02	Set Screw, 1/4" x 20 x 1/4" Allen Head	\$ 2.00	
04007-005-04	Setscrew 1/4" x 20 x 3/8" Allen Head	\$ 2.00	
04007-009-03	Set Screw, 3/8" x 3/8" Allen Head	\$ 2.00	
04007-009-05	Set screw, 3/8" x 16 x 1/2" Allen Head	\$ 2.00	
04007-012-07	Set screw, 1/2" x 20 x 1/2" Allen Head	\$ 2.00	
04008-001-00	Bushing, 3/8" ID x 5/8" OD	\$ 3.00	
04008-005-00	Bushing, 1/2" ID x 7/8" OD	\$ 15.00	
04008-005-01	Spacer Bushing SS	\$ 5.00	
04008-007-00	Bushing, SS	\$ 22.00	
04009-001-01	Woodruff Key, 1/4" x 7/8" --"A"	\$ 3.00	
04009-001-03	Woodruff Key, 1/4" x 1"	\$ 3.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04009-002-01	Woodruff Key, 1/4" x 7/8"	\$ 4.00	
04009-002-02	Woodruff Key, 1/4" x 1" Hardened	\$ 2.00	
04010-005-01	Cotter Pin, 3/16" x 1-1/2"	\$ 2.00	
04010-015-02	Cotter Pin, 5/32" x 1-1/4" SS	\$ 2.00	
04010-016-01	Pin, 1/8" x 1" Cotter SS	\$ 2.00	
04011-001-01	Hairpin Keeper, Small	\$ 2.00	
04011-001-02	Hairpin Keeper, Large	\$ 2.00	
04011-001-03	Hairpin Keeper, Extra Small	\$ 2.00	
04011-001-04	Hairpin Keeper, Large, SS	\$ 10.00	
04011-001-05	Hairpin Keeper, Small, SS	\$ 4.00	
04012-001-04	Pin, Grooved 3/16" x 1-1/4"	\$ 16.00	
04014-001-02	Clevis Pin, 1/4" x 3/4"	\$ 3.00	
04014-002-01	Clevis Pin, 3/8" x 2-1/2"	\$ 3.00	
04014-002-10	Clevis Pin, 3/8" x 3" SS	\$ 16.00	
04014-004-03	Clevis Pin, 1/2" x 2"	\$ 3.00	
04014-006-03	Clevis Pin, 1" x 2-1/4" Plated	\$ 14.00	
04014-008-03	Clevis Pin, 5/8" x 2" Zinc Plate	\$ 5.00	
04014-101-01	Pin, 3/4" Hitch w/keeper	\$ 12.00	
04014-102-03	Pin, Headless SS, for Hinged Spinner Chute	\$ 56.00	
04014-150-01	Bent Hitch Pin w/keeper 2.6"	\$ 5.00	
04014-150-02	Bent Hitch Pin, 4"	\$ 39.00	
04014-150-04	Bent Pin	\$ 24.00	
04014-150-05	Bent Pin, SS	\$ 59.00	
04014-150-06	Bent Pin, CS	\$ 16.00	
04014-214-00	Safety Clevis Pin	\$ 10.00	
04015-001-00	Fitting, Zerk, 1/8" NPT, Straight	\$ 2.00	
04015-005-00	Fitting, Zerk, 1/4" 28 Straight	\$ 2.00	
04015-007-00	Fitting, Zerk, 1/4" 28, 90°	\$ 3.00	
04016-001-03	Spring Pin, 3/32" x 3/8" S	\$ 2.00	
04016-004-01	Roll Pin, 3/16" x 1"	\$ 2.00	
04016-006-02	Roll Pin, 5/16" x 2"	\$ 3.00	
04016-008-02	Pin, 3/8" x 2-1/4" Roll	\$ 2.00	
04018-004-00	Push on Retainer	\$ 2.00	
04019-013-01	Latch Handle	\$ 27.00	
04019-013-02	Latch Keeper	\$ 14.00	
04019-020-00	Rubber Handle w/Keeper	\$ 28.00	
04019-020-01	Tee, Rubber	\$ 10.00	
04019-022-00	Hook, Tarp .38 CS	\$ 8.00	
04027-011-00	Turnbuckle	\$ 31.00	
04031-002-00	Key, 1/4" Square x 1-1/2"	\$ 2.00	
04031-003-00	Key, 3/8" x 2-1/4" Straight	\$ 3.00	
04031-004-00	Straight Key, 3/8" x 2"	\$ 4.00	
04031-005-00	Key, 1/2" Square x 3"	\$ 4.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04031-007-00	Key, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1"	\$ 3.00	
04031-008-00	Key, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1-1/4"	\$ 3.00	
04031-009-00	Key, 3/16" Square x 1"	\$ 2.00	
04031-010-00	Key, Stock 1/4" x 2" Square	\$ 3.00	
04031-016-00	Key, 1/2" Square x 2"	\$ 10.00	
04031-017-00	Key, 1/4" Square x 3" Straight	\$ 11.00	
04031-018-00	Key, 3/8" Square x 2-1/2"	\$ 3.00	
04031-020-00	Key, 1/2" Square x 2-1/2" Straight	\$ 5.00	
04031-024-00	Key 3/8" Square x 1-1/4"	\$ 3.00	
04031-026-00	Key, 1/4" Square x 3/4"	\$ 2.00	
04031-027-00	Key, 5/16" Square x 1-1/4"	\$ 2.00	
04038-018-00	Chain Coupler, EVRGH	\$ 113.00	
04038-025-00	Coupling Half, 5/8"	\$ 23.00	
04038-026-00	Coupling Half, 1"	\$ 23.00	
04038-027-00	Spider	\$ 10.00	
04038-036-00	Coupling, half, 7/8" Bore, Icehawk	\$ 37.00	
04038-037-00	Coupling, half, Pump side	\$ 37.00	
04038-038-00	Spider	\$ 17.00	
04038-041-01	Drive Coupling, CS	\$ 53.00	
04041-008-00	Sprocket, 50-B-10 x 1" Bore (SE-I)	\$ 19.00	
04041-012-00	Sprocket, 60-B-10 x 1" Bore (RT, URC)	\$ 19.00	
04041-013-00	Sprocket, 60-B-16 x 1" Bore (ST)	\$ 77.00	
04041-032-00	Sprocket, 60-B-16 x 1-1/4" Bore (RT, RTJ, RTJxL)	\$ 41.00	
04041-042-00	Sprocket, 50-B-30 x 1-1/4" Bore (MN, IL, NJ)	\$ 33.00	
04041-048-00	Sprocket, 60-B-18	\$ 51.00	
04041-050-00	Sprocket, 60-B-9 x 1" Bore	\$ 43.00	
04041-051-00	Sprocket, 60-B-24 x 1-1/4" Bore, "S" Series	\$ 69.00	
04041-066-00	Sprocket, 60-B-14 x 3/4" Bore, Engine Packages	\$ 36.00	
04041-067-00	Sprocket, 60-B-14 x 1-7/16" Bore	\$ 16.00	
04041-068-00	Sprocket, 60-B-14 x 1" Bore	\$ 21.00	
04041-085-00	Sprocket, Drive 41-B-13, PV/MDV Gear Box	\$ 42.00	
04041-086-00	Sprocket, Drive 41-B-19, PV/MDV Spinner	\$ 29.00	
04041-109-00	Sprocket 41-B-28 x 1" Bore (Hahn)	\$ 58.00	
04041-110-00	Sprocket 60-B-30 x 1-1/4" Bore (IL Tollway)	\$ 80.00	
04041-112-00	Sprocket, 60-B-14 x 1-1/4" Bore	\$ 29.00	
04041-113-00	Sprocket 60-B-10 x 1" Bore	\$ 23.00	
04041-114-00	Sprocket 60-B-12 x 1" Bore, STCC/SVCC	\$ 24.00	
04041-115-00	Sprocket 60-B-16 x 1-1/2" Bore, STCC/SVCC	\$ 44.00	
04041-116-00	Sprocket 60-B-14	\$ 30.00	
04041-120-00	Sprocket, 40-B-11, LPV Electric	\$ 12.00	
04041-121-00	Sprocket, Electric PV	\$ 110.00	
04041-122-00	Sprocket H-40-B-13 x 1" w/Keyway	\$ 22.00	
04041-123-00	Sprocket, 40-Bs-30 H heat treated	\$ 45.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04041-126-00	Sprocket, 50-B-21 x 1-1/4" Bore	\$ 37.00	
04041-127-00	Sprocket, 50-B-16 x 3/4" Bore	\$ 21.00	
04041-130-00	Sprocket, #40-B-11 5/8" bore	\$ 17.00	
04042-030-00	Sprocket, Forged 8T	\$ 85.00	
04042-031-00	Sprocket, 8T, 2" Bore	\$ 77.00	
04043-001-00	Drag Chain Weld, MDV	\$ 840.00	
04043-010-00	Single Bar w/Link Welded to each end, PV200/PV300	\$ 84.00	
04043-013-00	Conveyor Chain, 7 ft PV350	\$ 417.00	
04043-016-00	Conveyor Chain, 8 ft PV358	\$ 473.00	
04043-017-00	Single Bar w/Link, PV/MDV	\$ 43.00	
04043-030-00	Conveyor Chain, 10 ft PV3510	\$ 639.00	
04043-032-00	Conveyor Chain, 9 ft PV359	\$ 501.00	
04043-036-00	Connector Pin, D662 LPV	\$ 5.00	
04043-037-00	Cotter Pin, D662 LPV	\$ 2.00	
04043-041-00	Conveyor Chain, 8 ft MDV	\$ 584.00	
04043-042-00	Conveyor Chain, 9 ft MDV	\$ 639.00	
04043-043-00	Conveyor Chain, 10 ft MDV	\$ 751.00	
04043-054-00	Drag Chain Weld, 5 ft LPV	\$ 740.00	
04043-054-01	Drag Chain Weld, 6 ft LPV	\$ 1,216.00	
04043-054-02	Drag Chain Weld, 7 ft LPV	\$ 909.00	
04043-057-01	Belt Over Chain, 5' Unit	\$ 1,308.00	
04043-057-02	Belt Over Chain, 6' Unit	\$ 1,404.00	
04043-067-00	Connecting Link, 662	\$ 15.00	
04043-068-01	Weld, Drag Chain, front Cross Conveyor	\$ 502.00	
04043-071-00	Drag Chain, 8' Poly PV	\$ 528.00	
04043-075-10	Weld, Drag Chain, 10' MDV	\$ 721.00	
04045-021-00	Master Pin, 5/16" ***Use #04045-022-00***		
04045-022-00	Master Pin, 5/16", for Chain, with Cotter, PV/MDV	\$ 7.00	
04045-023-00	Connecting Link Only, PV/MDV 667H	\$ 14.00	
04045-024-00	Connecting Link for Chain with 2 Pins and 2 cotters, PV/MDV	\$ 19.00	
04045-025-00	Pin, Cotter Only	\$ 2.00	
04045-035-00	Conveyor Chain, 8 ft V-Box, EV100, 1/4" Crossbars	\$ 800.00	
04045-036-00	Conveyor Chain, 9 ft V-Box, EV100, 1/4" Crossbars	\$ 918.00	
04045-037-00	Conveyor Chain, 10 ft V-Box, EV100, 1/4" Crossbars	\$ 1,000.00	
04045-038-00	Conveyor Chain, 11 ft V-Box, EV100, 1/4" Crossbars	\$ 1,111.00	
04045-039-00	Conveyor Chain, 12 ft V-Box, EV100, 1/4" Crossbars	\$ 1,223.00	
04045-040-00	Conveyor Chain, 13 ft V-Box, EV100, 1/4" Crossbars	\$ 1,334.00	
04045-041-00	Single Bar w/Link Welded to each end, includes 4 Pins	\$ 72.00	
04045-044-00	Pin, Master ***Use #04045-439-00***		
04045-045-00	Pin, Master ***Use #04045-439-00***		
04045-046-00	Connecting Link only, EV100	\$ 14.00	
04045-047-00	Connecting Link for Chain, with 2 Pins and 2 cotters, 667x	\$ 27.00	
04045-048-00	Cotter Key, C/W Standard EV100 Chain, STCC	\$ 2.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04045-048-01	Cotter Pin, 3/16" x 1" SS	\$ 2.00	
04045-049-00	Conveyor Chain w/10 Links and 5 Bars for Standard EV100 Chains	\$ 3,322.00	
04045-050-00	Conveyor Chain w/20 Links and 10 Bars for Standard EV100 Chains	\$ 510.00	
04045-053-00	Weld, Drag Chain, 10 ft	\$ 1,462.00	
04045-056-00	Conveyor Chain, 14 ft V-Box, 1/4", 667x	\$ 1,712.00	
04045-058-00	Weld, Drag Chain, 13ft	\$ 1,407.00	
04045-068-00	Assembly, Link Replacement	\$ 43.00	
04045-070-02	Weld, Drag Chain, 10 ft, 1/4" for Belt Over Chain	\$ 2,201.00	
04045-070-04	Weld, Drag Chain, 13 ft (6T)	\$ 2,353.00	
04045-070-10	Weld, Drag Chain, 14 ft (6T)	\$ 2,509.00	
04045-073-00	Conveyor, Chain, 10 ft EV, 3/8" Bar	\$ 1,345.00	
04045-075-00	Conveyor Chain, 10 ft, 9-tooth Sprocket, 1/4"	\$ 1,324.00	
04045-076-00	Conveyor Chain, 9 ft, 3/8" Bar	\$ 1,481.00	
04045-082-00	Drag Chain, 4 ft, 8-tooth, 3/8"	\$ 1,834.00	
04045-102-00	Pin w/Cotter Key	\$ 19.00	
04045-103-00	Conveyor Chain, 11 ft, 9-tooth Sprocket, 1/4" Bar	\$ 1,468.00	
04045-121-02	Conveyor Chain, 10 ft Uni-Vee	\$ 2,856.00	
04045-121-03	Conveyor Chain, 12 ft Uni-Vee	\$ 3,398.00	
04045-121-04	Conveyor Chain, 14 ft Uni-Vee	\$ 3,811.00	
04045-121-09	Conveyor Chain, 9 ft APB	\$ 1,668.00	
04045-121-10	Conveyor Chain, 10 ft APB	\$ 1,890.00	
04045-121-12	Conveyor Chain, 12 ft APB	\$ 2,335.00	
04045-121-13	Conveyor Chain, 13 ft APB	\$ 2,557.00	
04045-121-14	Conveyor Chain, 14 ft APB	\$ 2,891.00	
04045-124-00	Conveyor Chain, 15 ft 1/4" EV100	\$ 1,445.00	
04045-125-00	Conveyor Chain, 16 ft 1/4" EV100	\$ 1,556.00	
04045-136-00	Drag Chain, 8 ft, 6-tooth	\$ 1,095.00	
04045-137-00	Drag Chain, 11 ft, 6-tooth	\$ 1,389.00	
04045-138-00	Drag Chain, 13 ft, 3/8" bar, 8T	\$ 1,722.00	
04045-153-03	Weld, Drag Chain, 11 ft, 8T	\$ 2,142.00	
04045-160-00	Connector, Pin w/Cotter, Uni-Vee, Drives, APB (667K)	\$ 14.00	
04045-160-01	Connector, Pin w/Cotter APB (667x)	\$ 9.00	
04045-171-00	Conveyor Chain, 10 ft, Bar Each Link, EV	\$ 1,975.00	
04045-171-03	Conveyor Chain, 11 ft, Bar Each Link, EV	\$ 2,062.00	
04045-171-04	Conveyor Chain, 12 ft, Bar Each Link 6T	\$ 2,183.00	
04045-171-05	Conveyor Chain, 13 ft, Bar Each Link, EV	\$ 2,292.00	
04045-172-00	Conveyor Chain, 17 ft, 1/4", Every Other Link, 6T	\$ 1,806.00	
04045-179-00	Connector Link, w/Pins & Cotters, Uni-Vee, APB (k)	\$ 17.00	
04045-179-01	Connector Link, w/Pins & Cotters APB (x)	\$ 19.00	
04045-181-00	Chain Bar, Uni-Vee	\$ 124.00	
04045-185-00	Weld, Drag Chain, 14 ft	\$ 1,491.00	
04045-190-00	Weld, Drag Chain, 9 ft	\$ 1,198.00	
04045-196-00	Weld, Drag Chain, 15 ft	\$ 1,628.00	



**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04045-222-07	Weld, Drag Chain, 13 ft, 8T	\$ 1,707.00	
04045-222-08	Weld, Drag Chain, 14 ft 8T	\$ 1,818.00	
04045-222-09	Weld, Drag Chain, 15 ft 8T	\$ 2,025.00	
04045-222-16	Weld, Drag Chain, 22 ft	\$ 2,849.00	
04045-223-02	Weld, Drag Chain, 9 ft, 6T	\$ 930.00	
04045-239-15	Assembly, Hi-temp Belt Over Chain, 15 ft	\$ 4,946.00	
04045-242-00	Connector Pin, UNI-V Drives	\$ 5.00	
04045-242-01	Connector Pin, 15/32" dia	\$ 9.00	
04045-264-00	Weld, Drag Chain only, Hi-temp, STCC	\$ 2,233.00	
04045-266-00	High Temp Belt Over Chain, STCC	\$ 3,057.00	
04045-267-00	Weld, Drag Chain, 13 ft 8T	\$ 2,142.00	
04045-274-09	Weld, Drag Chain, Belt over Chain, 9 ft	\$ 1,740.00	
04045-275-08	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 8 ft V-box	\$ 2,702.00	
04045-275-09	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 9 ft V-box	\$ 3,047.00	
04045-275-10	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 10 ft V-box, 3/8" Bar	\$ 3,057.00	
04045-275-11	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 11 ft V-box, 3/8" Bar	\$ 3,670.00	
04045-275-12	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 12 ft V-box, 3/8" Bar	\$ 4,281.00	
04045-275-13	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 13 ft V-box, 3/8" Bar	\$ 4,893.00	
04045-275-14	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 14 ft V-box, 3/8" Bar	\$ 4,503.00	
04045-275-15	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 15 ft V-box	\$ 5,072.00	
04045-279-00	Assembly, 3/8" bar w/ Link and Pin and Cotters	\$ 108.00	
04045-282-14	Weld, Roller Chain, 14 ft	\$ 2,823.00	
04045-290-09	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 9 ft APB	\$ 4,699.00	
04045-290-10	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 10 ft APB	\$ 5,567.00	
04045-290-12	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 12 ft APB	\$ 6,345.00	
04045-290-13	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 13 ft APB	\$ 7,232.00	
04045-290-14	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 14 ft APB	\$ 8,003.00	
04045-290-19	Assembly Belt Over Chain, 9 1/2" APB	\$ 5,078.00	
04045-315-00	Master Pin, SS	\$ 8.00	
04045-316-00	Cotter Key, SS 1/8" x 3/4"	\$ 2.00	
04045-320-00	Weld, Drag Chain Bar w/holes	\$ 143.00	
04045-323-04	Weld, Drag Chain, 10 ft APB	\$ 1,928.00	
04045-331-00	Master Pin	\$ 8.00	
04045-332-00	Cotter Key	\$ 2.00	
04045-345-00	Weld, Drag Chain, 14 ft w/SS Pins	\$ 7,723.00	
04045-360-00	Weld, Drag Chain, 14 ft, 3/8" Bars, VA	\$ 2,530.00	
04045-362-00	Weld, Drag Chain, 10 ft (VA)	\$ 1,957.00	
04045-390-03	Drag Chain, 9 ft, 6-tooth, EV Series (New Standard) 3/8" bars	\$ 1,000.00	
04045-390-04	Drag Chain, 10 ft, 6-tooth, EV Series (New Standard) 3/8" bars	\$ 1,111.00	
04045-390-05	Drag Chain, 11 ft, 6-tooth, EV Series (New Standard) 3/8" bars	\$ 1,223.00	
04045-390-06	Drag Chain, 12 ft, 6-tooth, EV Series (New Standard) 3/8" bars	\$ 1,334.00	
04045-390-07	Drag Chain, 13 ft, 6-tooth, EV Series (New Standard) 3/8" bars	\$ 1,445.00	
04045-390-08	Drag Chain, 14 ft, 6-tooth, EV Series (New Standard) 3/8" bars	\$ 1,556.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04045-390-09	Drag Chain, 15 ft, 6-tooth	\$ 1,668.00	
04045-390-10	Drag Chain, 16 ft, 6-tooth	\$ 1,779.00	
04045-391-00	Assembly, 3/8" bar w/Link, no Pins & cotters	\$ 58.00	
04045-393-05	Assembly, Belt over Chain, Low temp, 11 ft	\$ 3,641.00	
04045-393-06	Assembly, Belt over Chain, Low temp, 12 ft	\$ 4,726.00	
04045-397-04	Drag Chain Weldment, 10 ft, 1/4" bars, 6T	\$ 1,000.00	
04045-397-05	Drag Chain Weldment, 11 ft, 1/4" bars, 6T	\$ 1,111.00	
04045-397-06	Drag Chain Weldment, 12 ft, 1/4" bars, 6T	\$ 1,223.00	
04045-397-07	Drag Chain Weldment, 13 ft, 1/4" bars, 6T	\$ 1,334.00	
04045-397-08	Drag Chain Weldment, 14 ft, 1/4" bars, 6T	\$ 1,445.00	
04045-398-03	Drag Chain Weldment, 9 ft, 1/4" bars, 8T	\$ 889.00	
04045-410-00	Assembly, Belt over Chain, 10 ft	\$ 5,507.00	
04045-415-02	Drag Chain Weldment, 12 ft SS (KY)	\$ 8,362.00	
04045-416-16	Drag Chain Weldment, 22 ft 8T	\$ 14,305.00	
04045-439-00	Pins	\$ 3.60	
04046-001-01	Roller Chain w/Master-Link (EM)	\$ 25.00	
04046-001-07	Roller Chain, #50 50-pitch	\$ 25.00	
04046-001-11	Roller Chain, #50 48-pitch	\$ 25.00	
04046-002-07	Roller Chain, #50 33-pitch	\$ 25.00	
04046-003-03	Roller Chain w/Master Link (UT)	\$ 29.00	
04046-003-04	Roller Chain w/Master Link	\$ 32.00	
04046-003-07	Roller Chain w/Master Link	\$ 37.00	
04046-003-10	Roller Chain, #60 44-pitch	\$ 25.00	
04046-004-01	Roller w/Master Link, UAP 112	\$ 32.00	
04046-004-06	Roller Chain, #60 43-pitch	\$ 32.00	
04046-004-09	Roller Chain, #60 41-pitch	\$ 37.00	
04046-004-10	Roller Chain, #60 31-pitch	\$ 25.00	
04046-004-11	Roller Chain, RTJ	\$ 32.00	
04046-005-01	No 50 Offset Link	\$ 3.00	
04046-005-02	No 60 Offset Link	\$ 3.00	
04046-006-01	No 60 Master Link	\$ 4.00	
04046-006-02	No 50 Master Link	\$ 4.00	
04046-006-04	No 41 Master Link	\$ 4.00	
04046-006-07	Offset Link No 41	\$ 3.00	
04046-009-03	Roller Chain, #60 27-pitch	\$ 31.00	
04046-010-01	Roller Chain, #35 86-pitch	\$ 25.00	
04046-014-01	Roller Chain, #60 14-pitch	\$ 24.00	
04046-016-01	Roller Chain, PV, old style Spinner, #41 47-pitch	\$ 12.00	
04046-016-03	Roller Chain, #41 62-pitch w/C	\$ 17.00	
04046-016-04	Roller Chain, #41 64-pitch	\$ 17.00	
04046-016-05	Roller Chain, MDV #41 53-pitch	\$ 17.00	
04046-016-06	Roller Chain, PV New Style Spinner, #41 56-pitch	\$ 36.00	
04046-016-07	Roller Chain, LPV #41 51-pitch w/c	\$ 15.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04046-020-01	Roller Chain, #40 55, Poly, MDV	\$ 21.00	
04046-020-02	Roller Chain, Electric Poly PV, #40 92-pitch w/conn	\$ 29.00	
04046-020-03	Roller Chain, LPV Electric #40 94-pitch w/c	\$ 29.00	
04046-020-05	Roller Chain, #40 57-pitch w/c	\$ 22.00	
04046-020-06	Roller Chain, #40 73-pitch	\$ 24.00	
04046-020-09	Roller Chain, #40 56-pitch w/c	\$ 17.00	
04046-020-11	Roller Chain, #40 86-pitch w/c	\$ 24.00	
04048-005-08	Chain, 5/16" x 60" proof coil, SS DB Tailgate	\$ 147.00	
04048-015-01	Ring, Forged Lashing w/o Bracket	\$ 24.00	
04048-027-00	Chain, SS Latch Handle APB	\$ 186.00	
04048-503-02	I-Bolt, 3/8" x 1" ID	\$ 10.00	
04048-509-03	U-Bolt, 1/4"	\$ 3.00	
04048-511-02	U-Bolt, EV	\$ 14.00	
04048-516-08	Banjo Eye, .25, S3, APB	\$ 19.00	
04048-518-01	Bolt "L", Engine Take-up	\$ 8.00	
04048-518-02	Bolt "L", PV Spinner	\$ 14.00	
04048-524-02	U-Bolt, 3/8"	\$ 9.00	
04049-002-00	Decal, Swenson Spreader	\$ 12.00	
04049-044-00	Decal, Danger, Spinner	\$ 12.00	
04049-045-00	Decal, Caution	\$ 12.00	
04049-083-00	Decal, Gate Ruler	\$ 9.00	
04049-121-00	Decal, Danger, Auger	\$ 9.00	
04049-182-00	Decal, Danger, Conveyor	\$ 9.00	
04049-195-00	Decal, Motor	\$ 6.00	
04049-199-00	Decal, Gasoline Only	\$ 4.00	
04049-229-00	Decal, Stainless Steel Only	\$ 4.00	
04049-321-00	Decal, Danger, Body, 7-3/4" x 5-1/2"	\$ 14.00	
04049-322-00	Decal, Danger, Truck Frame	\$ 9.00	
04049-323-00	Decal, Danger, Body, 5-3/8" x 3-1/2"	\$ 9.00	
04049-324-00	Decal, Prop Operation	\$ 12.00	
04049-346-00	Decal, Swenson Spreader	\$ 6.00	
04049-357-00	Decal, Engine Warranty	\$ 4.00	
04049-359-00	Decal, Liquid Spray System TM LG	\$ 8.00	
04049-362-00	Decal, Fuel Shut-Off	\$ 4.00	
04049-371-00	Decal, Safety Interlock (old)	\$ 6.00	
04049-393-00	Decal, Safety Interlock (new)	\$ 9.00	
04054-037-00	Wheel, 5" nylon, Anti-Icer, MDV	\$ 27.00	
04058-010-00	Split Ring	\$ 2.00	
04058-011-00	Snap Ring	\$ 6.00	
04067-032-00	Boot, Battery Cable, straight	\$ 6.00	
04067-033-00	Boot, Alt Cable	\$ 6.00	
04068-036-00	Ratcheting Strap, Binder	\$ 105.00	
04068-037-00	Tank Strap ***Use #04068-038-00***		

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04068-038-00	Assembly, Ratchet Strap	\$ 48.00	
04068-041-00	Hold Down, EV	\$ 56.00	
04068-044-00	Assembly Ratchet Strap	\$ 66.00	
04070-009-00	V-Pulley	\$ 51.00	
04070-020-00	V-Belt Pulley, Driven Large	\$ 54.00	
04070-021-00	V-Belt Pulley, Driven Small	\$ 48.00	
04070-024-00	Pulley B Belt, Single Groove	\$ 30.00	
04071-010-00	V-Belt, MDV	\$ 39.00	
04071-016-00	V-Belt, PV, Bx 48	\$ 48.00	
04071-017-00	V-Belt, MDV, Bx 49	\$ 27.00	
04071-020-00	V-Belt, Bx 46	\$ 19.00	
04076-013-03	Belting, Conveyor, 10 ft EV	\$ 447.00	
04076-013-04	Belting, Conveyor, 11 ft EV	\$ 465.00	
04076-013-06	Belting, Conveyor, 13 ft EV	\$ 953.00	
04076-014-00	Liner, Neoprene Chute, Bulk number, <b>call factory for specific lengths</b>		
04076-014-05	Liner, Neoprene Chute, 20 ft	\$ 117.00	
04076-014-06	Liner, Neoprene Chute, 22 ft	\$ 124.00	
04076-014-09	Liner, Neoprene Chute, 26 ft	\$ 149.00	
04076-014-10	Liner, Neoprene Chute, 30 ft	\$ 161.00	
04076-014-21	Liner, Neoprene Chute, 14 ft	\$ 106.00	
04076-036-00	Belt Sealer, ea, STCC	\$ 122.00	
04076-042-00	Strip, Seal DM	\$ 15.00	
04076-043-00	Seal Strip DM	\$ 113.00	
04076-046-00	Belt, Conveyor STCC, Dual Motor	\$ 1,439.00	
04076-050-00	Seal Strip, Standard	\$ 110.00	
04076-051-00	Belt, Conveyor, STCC, Standard	\$ 856.00	
04076-058-00	Belt, Conveyor, STCC 4 ft Ext	\$ 422.00	
04076-066-00	24" Side Skirt Belt	\$ 189.00	
04076-071-00	Wiper, Feed Gate	\$ 52.00	
04076-072-00	Wiper, Cross Auger	\$ 52.00	
04076-073-10	Strip, Seal, 10 ft APB	\$ 94.00	
04076-073-12	Strip, Seal, 12 ft APB	\$ 108.00	
04076-073-14	Strip, Seal, 14 ft APB	\$ 113.00	
04076-073-28	Strip, Seal, 8 ft APB	\$ 87.00	
04076-074-00	Seal, Right Front, APB Cross Auger	\$ 43.00	
04076-075-00	Seal, Left Front, APB Cross Auger	\$ 43.00	
04076-076-10	Assembly, Conveyor Belt, 10 ft APB	\$ 1,251.00	
04076-083-00	Rear Feed Gate Wiper, APB	\$ 58.00	
04076-099-00	Side Skirt Belt, 36"	\$ 276.00	
04076-100-00	Chain Wiper, MDV/PV	\$ 24.00	
04076-148-05	Belting, Conveyor, 11 ft Belt Over Chain, Chameleon	\$ 720.00	
04076-151-05	Strip, Seal, 11 ft, Chameleon	\$ 49.00	
04076-162-00	Wiper, Conveyor, APB	\$ 30.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04076-169-00	Wiper, Belt, APB2S	\$ 56.00	
04076-219-00	Wiper, Feed Gate Extension	\$ 25.00	
04077-001-00	Lacing Kit, Uni-Vee	\$ 221.00	
04077-003-00	Lacing Kit, STCC	\$ 122.00	
04077-005-00	Lacing Kit, EV	\$ 165.00	
04077-006-00	Pulley, Conveyor	\$ 441.00	
04078-001-00	Orifice, Disk	\$ 4.00	
04078-004-00	Nozzle Nut	\$ 3.00	
04078-008-00	Nozzle T, Brass	\$ 49.00	
04078-009-00	Nozzle Elbow, Brass	\$ 39.00	
04078-014-00	Nozzle Core	\$ 8.00	
04078-018-00	Check Valve	\$ 14.00	
04078-028-00	In Line Check Valve	\$ 19.00	
04078-035-00	Plug 2" Quick Coupler	\$ 9.00	
04078-036-00	Coupler, 1-1/2" Quick	\$ 15.00	
04078-038-00	Coupler, 1-1/2" Quick Male	\$ 8.00	
04078-043-00	Cap, Quick Coupler 2"	\$ 19.00	
04078-044-00	Lanyard, 11" Poly	\$ 4.00	
04078-049-00	Coupler, 2" Female, Quick w/2 MP	\$ 23.00	
04078-050-00	Nozzle, 1/2" MPT Variable Orifice Poly	\$ 215.00	
04078-052-00	AP Quick Coupler, 1"	\$ 12.00	
04080-003-00	Bearing, 1-1/4", 4 Hole Flange	\$ 77.00	
04080-004-00	Bearing, 1-1/2", 2 Bolt Flange	\$ 72.00	
04080-005-00	Bearing, 1-1/4", 2 Bolt Flange	\$ 71.00	
04080-011-00	Bearing, 1", 2 Bolt Flange	\$ 60.00	
04080-012-00	Bearing, 1", 2 Bolt Flange, Drilled and Tapped Flange	\$ 41.00	
04080-047-00	Bearing, 1-1/2", 4 Bolt	\$ 97.00	
04080-052-00	Bearing, 1-3/4", 4 Bolt Flange	\$ 35.00	
04080-053-00	Bearing, 1" PV, Bronze Bushing	\$ 42.00	
04080-057-00	Bearing, 1-1/4", 3 Bolt	\$ 30.00	
04080-059-00	Bearing, 2", 4 Bolt Flange	\$ 91.00	
04080-063-00	Bearing, Bronze Sleeve ***Use #04080-005-00***		
04080-073-00	Bearing, 1-3/4"	\$ 56.00	
04080-079-00	Bearing, 1", Tapped Base	\$ 42.00	
04082-008-00	Bearing, Bronze Flange, 1" ID x 1-1/4" OD	\$ 9.00	
04084-033-00	Gear Box Motor Gasket, 6:1 Spur Gear Box	\$ 14.00	
04086-005-00	Blade, Wiper	\$ 21.00	
04086-010-00	Wiper Blade	\$ 12.00	
04086-022-00	Wiper Strip	\$ 92.00	
04086-031-00	Rubber Bumper	\$ 43.00	
04089-009-00	Winch, EV/EVA, Legs	\$ 190.00	
04090-015-00	Hose Clamp, 1-1/4"	\$ 24.00	
04090-021-00	Clamp, 1" Hose	\$ 2.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04090-028-10	Kwik Clamp	\$ 3.00	
04090-032-01	Clamp, 2" Hose, T Bolt	\$ 9.00	
04090-033-00	Clamp, 2" Range, Full Port Worm	\$ 11.00	
04091-002-00	Spring, EM	\$ 24.00	
04091-023-00	Compression Spring, EV100/EV150/EV200	\$ 24.00	
04091-028-00	Spring, PV/MDV Spinner	\$ 4.00	
04091-040-00	Spinner Baffle, Compression Spring	\$ 3.00	
04091-041-00	SS Spring, Torsion, Ladder	\$ 29.00	
04091-042-00	Spring, Compression	\$ 5.00	
04091-048-00	Spring, Extension	\$ 4.00	
04092-022-00	Hinge	\$ 22.00	
04093-014-00	Grommet, 7/8" x 1-5/8"	\$ 3.00	
04093-021-01	Trim Vinyl, 2.5 ft ea	\$ 11.00	
04093-022-00	Grommet Carriage Plug, Type 1-1/4"	\$ 4.00	
04096-003-00	End, Yoke	\$ 19.00	
04096-011-00	End, Yoke w/Clevis Pin & Cotter Pin	\$ 24.00	
04101-001-30	Mounting Plate	\$ 129.00	
04101-035-00	Hydraulic Motor Spinner	\$ 391.00	
04101-035-01	Cap Screw	\$ 14.00	
04101-035-05	Bearing, Thrust	\$ 16.00	
04101-035-07	Bearing, Thrust Needle	\$ 31.00	
04101-035-09	Shaft, Output, keyed	\$ 388.00	
04101-035-25	Seal Kit for Char Lynn Motors w/model no ending in 007	\$ 37.00	
04101-035-98	Seal Kit (White/rollerstater) 200 Series Motors Only	\$ 97.00	
04101-036-00	Hydraulic Motor Auger	\$ 488.00	
04101-037-00	Hydraulic Motor, Conveyor Motor, EV100	\$ 403.00	
04101-037-14	Cap Screw	\$ 15.00	
04101-038-00	Motor, UAM-121	\$ 413.00	
04101-040-00	Hydraulic Motor (UAM-123) (SE-I)	\$ 403.00	
04101-042-00	Motor, "S" Direct Drive	\$ 550.00	
04101-053-00	Motor, Hydraulic, Uni-Vee Spinner	\$ 362.00	
04101-078-00	Motor ***Use #04101-035-00***		
04101-088-00	Motor, Hydraulic	\$ 694.00	
04101-094-00	Motor, Hydraulic, EVA	\$ 1,468.00	
04101-101-00	Motor, EV200 Conveyor	\$ 528.00	
04101-102-02	Mount, Flange, 4 Bolt	\$ 126.00	
04101-102-09	Seal Kit for Char Lynn Motors w/model no ending in 009	\$ 119.00	
04101-102-58	Sensor, Weather Pak w/Cable	\$ 940.00	
04101-115-00	Pkg, Hyd Motor w/ sensor	\$ 1,426.00	
04101-117-00	Motor, Spinner	\$ 403.00	
04101-118-00	Motor, APB Midsize	\$ 1,597.00	
04101-118-01	Seal Kit for 118 & 094 Motors	\$ 124.00	
04101-119-00	Motor, Hydraulic	\$ 345.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04101-124-00	Motor with Sensor, EV, Conveyor (White)	\$ 768.00	
04101-124-01	Sensor w/Square Base, M12 4 Pin (White Motors)	\$ 281.00	
04101-124-03	Sensor Magnet, for #04101-124-00	\$ 131.00	
04101-124-04	Seal Kit for #04101-124-00	\$ 73.00	
04101-124-05	Seal Kit for #04101-124-00	\$ 65.00	
04101-124-15	Dust Seal for #04101-124-00	\$ 23.00	
04101-124-16	Kit Sensor, 24" Cable, Flange, Seals, Weather Pak for #04101-124-00	\$ 605.00	
04101-124-17	Sensor w/ Square Base, Weather Pack 4 Pin 24" Cable (for White Motors)	\$ 326.00	
04101-124-18	Sensor Only, M12 4-Pin (for White Motors)	\$ 188.00	
04101-124-19	Sensor w/Base, Weather Pak	\$ 215.00	
04101-125-00	Motor, SBD-9	\$ 867.00	
04101-125-01	Seal Kit for #04101-125-00	\$ 67.00	
04101-125-17	Kit, Shaft, #04 1-1/4" straight	\$ 186.00	
04101-125-18	Kit, Output Shaft #34 12T Spline	\$ 211.00	
04101-125-31	Kit, Carrier Washer	\$ 45.00	
04101-126-00	Motor With Sensor, 4-pin, SBD-9	\$ 1,441.00	
04101-126-02	Sensor Magnet, for #04101-126-00	\$ 172.00	
04101-126-04	Seal Kit for #04101-126-00	\$ 79.00	
04101-130-00	Motor with Sensor, Weather-pak, "S" Series	\$ 644.00	
04101-131-00	Motor with Sensor, Conveyor, Weather-Pak, EV (IL DOT)	\$ 807.00	
04101-136-00	Motor Spinner, APB	\$ 2,201.00	
04101-136-01	Seal Kit	\$ 163.00	
04101-137-00	Motor with Sensor, 4-Pin, Direct Drive	\$ 1,038.00	
04101-139-00	Motor with Sensor, Weather-Pak, EV	\$ 795.00	
04101-143-00	Motor, Hydraulic w/Speed Sensor	\$ 2,913.00	
04101-150-00	Motor with Sensor, Weather-Pak, "S" Series-DD	\$ 795.00	
04101-153-00	Motor, Hydraulic 2.8 cid, 4 Bolt, Orb	\$ 312.00	
04101-158-00	Motor, Spray-System	\$ 311.00	
04101-159-00	Mounting Manifold	\$ 92.00	
04101-163-00	Motor, Hydraulic (UA)	\$ 974.00	
04101-171-00	Motor, Hydraulic w/Sensor, 63.9 cu.in, EVA	\$ 1,668.00	
04101-172-00	Motor, Hydraulic Parker 24 cu in	\$ 2,025.00	
04101-173-00	Motor, Hydraulic Parker 2.2 cu in	\$ 820.00	
04101-174-00	Motor, Hydraulic	\$ 794.00	
04101-177-00	Motor, Hydraulic 32.7 cu in	\$ 870.00	
04101-178-00	Motor, Hydraulic	\$ 300.00	
04101-185-00	Motor, Hydraulic White 18.5 cid	\$ 312.00	
04101-185-01	Seal Kit, White rollerstater, 155 Series Motors Only	\$ 62.00	
04101-186-00	Motor, Hydraulic, White 23.7 cid	\$ 550.00	
04102-024-00	Hydraulic Pump ***Use #04102-138-00***		
04102-064-00	Hydraulic Pump, Standard 16 Gal	\$ 977.00	
04102-064-90	Minor Repair Kit	\$ 281.00	
04102-067-02	Seal Kit	\$ 80.00	



**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04102-125-00	Pump, Hypro	\$ 1,652.00	
04102-125-05	Seal	\$ 83.00	
04102-125-06	O-Ring	\$ 12.00	
04102-125-45	Motor, Hydraulic	\$ 923.00	
04102-129-00	Bronze Pump	\$ 855.00	
04102-129-13	O-Ring, Viton	\$ 9.00	
04102-129-15	Seal, Lip, Viton	\$ 66.00	
04102-129-18	Kit, Repair, Bronze Pump	\$ 578.00	
04102-136-00	Diaphragm, Pump	\$ 305.00	
04102-136-01	Assembly, Switch	\$ 45.00	
04102-136-02	Pump, Upper Housing	\$ 92.00	
04102-136-06	Motor, 12V DC	\$ 253.00	
04102-136-10	Pump, Switch	\$ 84.00	
04102-136-11	Valve and Diaphragm Kit	\$ 79.00	
04102-137-00	Pump ***Use #04102-138-00***		
04102-138-00	Pump	\$ 731.00	
04102-143-00	Pump, Bronze, 10 gpm	\$ 949.00	
04102-145-00	Pump, Hydraulic	\$ 1,609.00	
04102-146-00	Pump, Bronze, 7 gpm	\$ 692.00	
04102-147-00	Pump, Hydraulic, Parker, Icehawk	\$ 989.00	
04102-149-01	Pump, 2" Poly w/5 HP Honda Engine	\$ 1,594.00	
04103-005-00	Hydraulic Filter Assembly, Complete with Replacement Cartridge	\$ 89.00	
04103-038-00	Strainer	\$ 37.00	
04103-038-01	Strainer, 50 Mesh	\$ 23.00	
04103-038-03	Strainer Screen, 16 Mesh	\$ 28.00	
04103-038-04	Strainer Screen, 100 Mesh	\$ 25.00	
04103-038-06	Gasket	\$ 15.00	
04103-043-00	Filter Element	\$ 37.00	
04103-045-00	Filter, Hydraulic w/Gauge	\$ 141.00	
04103-049-01	Strainer 2" Flange, line 30 Mesh	\$ 107.00	
04104-005-00	Replacement Cartridge only ***Use #04103-005-00 Filter Assembly***		
04105-027-01	Plastic Housing	\$ 45.00	
04105-032-25	Handle for Dual Flow Control valve	\$ 27.00	
04105-032-28	Knob for Dual Flow Control valve	\$ 27.00	
04105-033-00	Relief Valve	\$ 162.00	
04105-186-00	Diverter Valve	\$ 312.00	
04105-235-00	Valve	\$ 397.00	
04105-270-00	Solenoid Dump Valve ***Use #04105-324-00***		
04105-285-00	Dual Flow Control Valve	\$ 704.00	
04105-285-01	Screw ***Use #04105-285-46***		
04105-285-02	Hand Knob ***Use #04105-285-46***		
04105-285-03	Dowel Pin ***Use #04105-285-46***		
04105-285-04	Roll Pin ***Use #04105-285-46***		

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04105-285-05	Spring ***Use #04105-285-46***		
04105-285-09	Adjust Assembly, Seal	\$ 14.00	
04105-285-10	Assembly, Auger Adj 7 gpm ***OBSOLETE***		
04105-285-12	Assembly, Auger Adj 15 gpm, MDV	\$ 340.00	
04105-285-14	Assembly, Auger Adj 25 gpm	\$ 202.00	
04105-285-16	Assembly, Spinner Adj 5 gpm	\$ 72.00	
04105-285-17	Assembly, Spinner Adj 7 gpm, MDV	\$ 221.00	
04105-285-18	Assembly, Spinner Adj 10 gpm	\$ 337.00	
04105-285-19	Relief Cartridge	\$ 288.00	
04105-285-26	Plug	\$ 9.00	
04105-285-28	Bypass Assembly, MDV	\$ 216.00	
04105-285-31	Seal Kit	\$ 165.00	
04105-285-34	Valve Control, 5/15 ***Use #04105-285-00***		
04105-285-40	Kit, Seal	\$ 12.00	
04105-285-46	Kit, Detent Repair	\$ 58.00	
04105-287-01	Coil for #04105-287-00 Valve	\$ 91.00	
04105-302-00	Pressure Regulating Valve	\$ 146.00	
04105-304-00	Valve	\$ 60.00	
04105-306-00	Single Flow Control Valve	\$ 551.00	
04105-312-00	Ball Valve	\$ 51.00	
04105-313-01	Valve, 1-1/2" Ball (Poly)	\$ 78.00	
04105-320-00	Valve, Solenoid Dump	\$ 281.00	
04105-320-02	Coil for #04105-324-00 Valve, Compact Controls	\$ 79.00	
04105-320-04	Cartridge, Delta Power	\$ 174.00	
04105-320-05	Coil, Delta Power	\$ 84.00	
04105-320-06	Body, Valve, Delta Power	\$ 140.00	
04105-320-07	Nut, Solenoid Valve, Delta Power	\$ 12.00	
04105-321-00	Connector for #04105-324-00 Valve	\$ 24.00	
04105-324-00	Valve and Connector	\$ 545.00	
04105-332-00	Switch, Shut-off	\$ 161.00	
04105-338-00	Valve, Air Control, Carb Mounted	\$ 97.00	
04105-342-00	Valve, 3-way PP Diverter	\$ 1,233.00	
04105-345-00	Flow Divider	\$ 899.00	
04105-345-03	Replacement Coil (Before 8/1/04)	\$ 400.00	
04105-345-04	Replacement Coil (After 8/1/04)	\$ 150.00	
04105-351-00	Valve, Man Proport, Ele On/Off (VA spray)	\$ 1,700.00	
04105-351-01	Valve, Solenoid	\$ 186.00	
04105-351-02	Coil for 351 Valve	\$ 48.00	
04105-352-00	Valve, Man Proport, Ele, On/Off, VA Spray - #10 Cartridge	\$ 2,079.00	
04105-352-02	Coil	\$ 64.00	
04105-352-03	Solenoid	\$ 198.00	
04105-354-01	Solenoid	\$ 357.00	
04105-356-00	Valve, 4-way, 1500 psi Motor	\$ 399.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04105-356-01	Valve, Lever	\$ 71.00	
04105-357-00	Parker, 2 Position 3 Way Valve	\$ 638.00	
04105-357-01	Coil for #04105-357-00 Valve	\$ 59.00	
04105-359-01	Valve Electric 1" Flange Both Ends	\$ 643.00	
04105-360-00	Valve 1-1/2" FPT 1-1/2" Union	\$ 51.00	
04105-362-01	Valve 2" Flange, 2" Male Coupler	\$ 72.00	
04106-001-00	Gauge 0-60 PSI	\$ 24.00	
04106-003-00	Pressure Gauge	\$ 48.00	
04106-020-00	Sensor, Low Pressure	\$ 114.00	
04106-021-00	Flow Meter, 1"	\$ 874.00	
04106-021-02	Sensor-and-Cable	\$ 191.00	
04106-022-00	Flow Meter, 1-1/2"	\$ 921.00	
04106-023-00	Flow Meter, 2"	\$ 950.00	
04106-024-00	Flow Meter, Spray	\$ 715.00	
04106-024-01	K, Rebuilt Flow Meter	\$ 97.00	
04106-026-00	Sensor, Pressure, 2 psi	\$ 85.00	
04106-028-00	Inline Flow Meter, 1"	\$ 249.00	
04107-023-04	Cylinder, Hydraulic Hoist (SA) (12, 13, 14)	\$ 6,787.00	
04107-023-05	Cylinder, Hydraulic Hoist (SA) (9, 10)	\$ 5,865.00	
04107-023-07	Cylinder, Hydraulic Hoist (DA) (12,13,14)	\$ 7,487.00	
04107-023-08	Cylinder, Hydraulic Hoist ***Use #04107-023-14***		
04107-023-14	Cylinder, Hydraulic Hoist (DA) (9,10)	\$ 6,394.00	
04107-023-17	Cylinder, Hydraulic Hoist (S/A)	\$ 2,709.00	
04107-023-24	Cylinder, Hydraulic hoist (DA) 130 ch	\$ 7,206.00	
04107-024-03	Block, Upper, 10 ft to 12 ft	\$ 190.00	
04107-024-04	Assembly, Back Hinge	\$ 1,175.00	
04107-024-06	Block, Upper, 13 ft, 14 ft	\$ 149.00	
04108-004-00	Kit, Air Cylinder (Spring Brake)	\$ 2,866.00	
04108-006-00	Cylinder, Air 3.5 x 6 Kit	\$ 643.00	
04109-062-00	Shank, 3/8" MPT x 1/2" Hose		
04109-063-00	Fitting, 1/2" Tank	\$ 60.00	
04109-064-00	Fitting, 2" Threaded	\$ 43.00	
04109-066-00	Shank, 1/4" NPT x 1/2" Hose brs	\$ 4.00	
04109-067-00	Fitting, 3/4" Tank	\$ 28.00	
04109-070-00	Fitting, 1" PVC thread NPT	\$ 36.00	
04109-078-00	Fitting, 1/2" Tee NPT Poly	\$ 12.00	
04109-080-00	Tee, 1-1/2" Poly NPT	\$ 15.00	
04109-088-00	Plug, 1-1/2" NPT Pipe, Plastic	\$ 14.00	
04109-088-03	Plug, 2" NPT Poly	\$ 11.00	
04109-092-00	Coupling, Male & Female	\$ 14.00	
04109-094-00	Fitting, 1/2" Female x 1/2" Hose	\$ 6.00	
04109-105-00	Elbow, 1-1/2" NPT x 1-1/2" Barb	\$ 11.00	
04109-108-00	Nipple, 1-1/2" King	\$ 4.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04109-109-00	Shank, 1/2" x 1/2" Barb	\$ 3.00	
04109-114-00	Elbow, 1/2" NPT x 1/2" Barb PO	\$ 2.00	
04109-115-00	Fitting, 1-1/2" Tank Bulkhead Poly	\$ 30.00	
04109-116-00	Fitting, 2" Tank Bulkhead Poly	\$ 22.00	
04109-117-00	Shank, 3/4" x 1/2" Barb	\$ 3.00	
04109-119-00	Elbow, 3/4" NPT x 1/2" Barb	\$ 4.00	
04109-121-00	Coupling Half, 1/2" Barb	\$ 8.00	
04109-122-00	Coupling Half, 1/2" Barb	\$ 17.00	
04109-124-00	Fitting, 1/2" Tank Bulkhead (Poly)	\$ 15.00	
04109-125-00	Fitting, 1" Tank Bulkhead	\$ 25.00	
04109-126-00	Shank 1" NPT x 1" Barb (Poly)	\$ 4.00	
04109-144-01	Tee 2" Flange	\$ 12.00	
04109-145-04	Elbow 2" Rnge 2" Hose 90 D Full Port	\$ 8.00	
04109-145-05	Fitting 2"x12" Flange Full Port	\$ 22.00	
04109-146-01	Adapter 2" Flange x 2" MPT	\$ 10.00	
04109-146-05	Adapter 2" Flange x 1-1/2" MPT	\$ 4.00	
04109-148-04	Clamp, 2" Range	\$ 11.00	
04109-148-05	Clamp, 1" Range	\$ 9.00	
04109-148-06	Gasket, 2" Flange	\$ 3.00	
04109-148-07	Gasket, 1" Flange	\$ 5.00	
04109-148-08	Gasket, 2" Full Port Flange	\$ 3.00	
04109-149-00	Fitting, 2" Bulkhead Anti-Vortex	\$ 68.00	
04109-150-00	Fitting, 2 MPT x 1.5 Hose, 90°	\$ 9.00	
04109-151-00	Fitting, 1" Flange 1" FPT Poly	\$ 5.00	
04109-152-00	Fitting, 2" Flange x 2" MPT	\$ 10.00	
04109-153-00	Fitting, 2" Flange 2" FPT Poly	\$ 12.00	
04109-154-00	Fitting, 1" FPT 1" Hose Poly	\$ 6.00	
04110-003-01	Coupling, 1/8"	\$ 4.00	
04110-003-04	Coupling, 1/2"	\$ 8.00	
04110-004-04	Elbow, 1/2" x 90°	\$ 10.00	
04110-004-10	Elbow, 1/2" Brass	\$ 16.00	
04110-005-10	Elbow, 2" 45° Poly	\$ 14.00	
04110-006-03	Elbow, 3/8" 90° Str	\$ 8.00	
04110-006-04	Elbow, 1/2" 90° Street	\$ 11.00	
04110-006-14	Elbow, 3/4"	\$ 5.00	
04110-006-16	Elbow, 1-1/2" 90° Str (Poly)	\$ 9.00	
04110-006-17	Elbow, 1" 90° St (Poly)	\$ 11.00	
04110-006-18	Elbow, 3/8" 90° Street Hyd	\$ 14.00	
04110-007-04	Elbow, 1/2" x 45° Street	\$ 4.00	
04110-007-12	Elbow, 3/4" x 45° St (Poly)	\$ 8.00	
04110-010-09	Tee, 1/2" Brass	\$ 14.00	
04110-014-25	Coupling, 1-1/2" x 1" Rdcr Poly	\$ 10.00	
04110-017-14	Bushing, 3/4" x 1/2" Hex Red Bra	\$ 11.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04110-017-15	Bushing, 1/2" x 3/8" Hex Red Bra	\$ 4.00	
04110-017-29	Bushing, 1-1/2" x 3/4"	\$ 5.00	
04110-017-30	Bushing, 3/4" x 1/2" Hex Red (Poly)	\$ 8.00	
04110-017-32	Bushing, 1/2" x 1/4" Hex Red (Poly)	\$ 8.00	
04110-017-39	Reducer, 2 MPT 3/4" FPT Poly	\$ 5.00	
04110-021-03	Plug, Pipe 3/8"	\$ 2.00	
04110-027-01	Nipple, 1/2" x close (sch 40)	\$ 4.00	
04110-027-10	Pipe, 1/2" x 4-1/2"	\$ 4.00	
04110-027-13	Nipple, 1/2" Close	\$ 4.00	
04110-028-17	Nipple, 3/4"	\$ 3.00	
04110-031-13	Nipple, 1-1/2"	\$ 5.00	
04110-032-15	Nipple, 2" MPT 6" Long Poly	\$ 19.00	
04110-032-17	Nipple, 2" MPT, 4" Long Poly	\$ 14.00	
04110-035-05	Bushing, 1" x 1/2"	\$ 3.00	
04110-041-04	Breather, Plug	\$ 11.00	
04110-041-05	Breather, Plug (Nylon)	\$ 43.00	
04110-049-01	Plug, 2" Flange w/25 FPT Ga Pt	\$ 14.00	
04110-050-00	Tee, 2" x 2" x 1" Flange (Poly)	\$ 12.00	
04110-051-00	Tee, 2" x 2" x 2" Flange Ful Port	\$ 12.00	
04111-003-00	Plug, Square 1-1/2"	\$ 3.00	
04111-009-00	Plug, 1/2" NPT	\$ 2.00	
04111-018-00	Plug, 1/4" NPT (Carriage4)	\$ 2.00	
04111-049-00	Plug, 1-1/2" NPT	\$ 2.00	
04118-019-00	Plug, 1/2" Dust	\$ 12.00	
04118-037-00	Dust Plug 1/2"	\$ 12.00	
04118-043-00	Cap, 1/2" Dust	\$ 12.00	
04119-003-00	1/2" Quick Disconnect, male and female ends	\$ 59.00	
04119-019-00	Quick Disconnect, 1/2"	\$ 66.00	
04119-027-00	Quick Disconnect, 3/4"	\$ 146.00	
04119-110-00	Quick Disconnect, 1/2" Female	\$ 25.00	
04119-111-00	Quick Disconnect, 1/2" Male	\$ 15.00	
04119-112-00	Quick Disconnect, 3/4" Female	\$ 58.00	
04119-113-00	Quick Disconnect, 3/4" Male	\$ 37.00	
04120-003-01	Hose, 1/2" x 48" (1) Wire	\$ 33.00	
04120-003-12	Hose, 1/2" x 60" (1) Wire	\$ 27.00	
04120-003-44	Hose, 1/2" x 15" (1) Wire	\$ 37.00	
04120-003-45	Hose, 1/2" x 21" (1) Wire	\$ 37.00	
04120-017-14	Hose, 1/2" x 43" (2) wire	\$ 30.00	
04120-020-12	Hose Assembly, 1/2" x 54"	\$ 32.00	
04120-020-13	Hose, 1/2" x 17" (1) Wire	\$ 23.00	
04120-047-00	Grease Hose, 1/8" (bulk)	\$ 3.00	
04120-047-01	Grease Hose, 5-7/8"	\$ 25.00	
04120-047-02	Grease Hose, 7-3/8"	\$ 43.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04120-047-03	Grease Hose, 12-5/8"	\$ 62.00	
04120-047-04	Grease Hose, 50"	\$ 77.00	
04120-047-16	Grease Hose, 1/8" x 143"	\$ 44.00	
04120-078-01	Hose, 3/8" x 13" (1) Wire	\$ 19.00	
04120-100-03	Hose, 1/2" x 16.5" (1) wire	\$ 29.00	
04120-108-01	Hose, 5/16" x 13 Drain Hose	\$ 30.00	
04120-114-01	Hose, #10 x 30" #8 NPT (M) x	\$ 35.00	
04120-128-00	Bent Tube, Return SS	\$ 37.00	
04120-137-01	Hose, 1/2" x 14" (1) wire JIC	\$ 19.00	
04120-139-01	Hose, 3/4" x 17" (1) wire	\$ 31.00	
04121-003-01	Adapter, 1/8" Swivel	\$ 4.00	
04121-004-06	Adapter, Swivel, 90°	\$ 59.00	
04121-008-07	Adapter, 7/8" x 14 x 1/2" NPT O-ring	\$ 6.00	
04121-018-02	Adapter	\$ 6.00	
04121-018-05	Adapter, 37° JIC Male	\$ 44.00	
04121-024-03	Adapter, 1/2" NPT 90° St El	\$ 11.00	
04121-040-09	Fitting, #12 JIC (M) x #10 Orb	\$ 12.00	
04121-046-04	Fitting, Straight Flare to O-ring	\$ 3.00	
04121-056-01	Plug 37° JIC	\$ 2.00	
04121-057-01	Bolt, Banjo 14mm	\$ 14.00	
04121-058-01	Washer Sealer	\$ 2.00	
04121-059-06	Adapter, 3/4" NPT (M) x #8 JIC (M)	\$ 14.00	
04121-068-01	Stem, 1/8" Paraflex Crimp	\$ 19.00	
04121-069-01	Swivel, Hydraulic w/nut	\$ 350.00	
04122-001-00	Standard 7 Gal Reservoir Tank	\$ 329.00	
04122-037-00	Fuel Tank, 12 gal Kit	\$ 599.00	
04122-039-00	Fuel Tank, 12 gal	\$ 429.00	
04123-001-00	Tank Breather, Cap	\$ 43.00	
04123-025-00	Sight Level Gauge	\$ 51.00	
04123-028-00	Level Sensor	\$ 216.00	
04123-031-00	Fill Cap, 5" (new)	\$ 36.00	
04123-032-00	Level, Sensor (Horiz Mgt)	\$ 114.00	
04125-001-00	SA Hydraulic Interlock	\$ 400.00	
04125-002-00	ST Hydraulic Interlock	\$ 400.00	
04125-003-00	SAD Hydraulic Interlock	\$ 400.00	
04125-004-00	SAG Hydraulic Interlock	\$ 429.00	
04125-005-00	SBD-9 Hydraulic Interlock	\$ 429.00	
04125-006-00	SJD Hydraulic Interlock	\$ 400.00	
04130-021-00	Actuator, Linear, STCC Electric feed	\$ 1,288.00	
04130-024-00	Jack, Feed Gate LH	\$ 138.00	
04130-027-00	Jack, Feed Gate RH	\$ 121.00	
04132-004-02	Cup only ***Use #04132-116-09***		
04132-004-08	Cone only	\$ 80.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04132-004-12	Cup only	\$ 57.00	
04132-004-17	Cone only ***Use #04132-116-10***		
04132-013-14	Vent Plug ***Use #04132-115-26***		
04132-030-05	Bearing Cup	\$ 36.00	
04132-030-06	Bearing Cone	\$ 81.00	
04132-061-05	Cone	\$ 51.00	
04132-063-00	Gear Box 50:1 ***Use #04132-119-00***		
04132-063-15	Output Shaft	\$ 281.00	
04132-063-37	Gasket, Input	\$ 6.00	
04132-066-00	Gear Box 25:1 for EV Series ***Use #04132-115-00***		
04132-069-00	Gear Box 50:1 1-3/4" Output Shaft	\$ 2,152.00	
04132-074-00	Gear Box PV350 ***Use #00118-337-01***		
04132-079-00	Gear Box Assembly	\$ 867.00	
04132-080-03	Cone, Bearing	\$ 38.00	
04132-080-04	Cup, Bearing	\$ 39.00	
04132-081-03	Drive Gear	\$ 418.00	
04132-081-04	Gear, Pinion	\$ 294.00	
04132-081-05	Housing, Inboard	\$ 426.00	
04132-081-06	Housing, Outboard	\$ 460.00	
04132-081-07	Bearing	\$ 59.00	
04132-081-08	Bearing	\$ 40.00	
04132-081-09	Seal	\$ 30.00	
04132-081-10	Gasket	\$ 27.00	
04132-082-01	Gear, Pinion	\$ 308.00	
04132-082-02	Housing, Inboard	\$ 350.00	
04132-082-04	Seal	\$ 33.00	
04132-085-00	Assembly, Gear Box 2 Bolt, Adapter, EV100 (IN)	\$ 1,895.00	
04132-090-18	Screw, 5/16" x 1" AH	\$ 6.00	
04132-091-00	Gear Box ***Use #04132-121-00***		
04132-092-00	Gear Box	\$ 1,664.00	
04132-093-13	Seal, 1" Shaft	\$ 19.00	
04132-093-22	Seal, Dust	\$ 15.00	
04132-093-25	Adapter, Hydraulic WH4192-01	\$ 81.00	
04132-102-00	Assembly, Gear Box 25:1, 2" Shaft	\$ 1,786.00	
04132-103-00	Assembly, Gear Box 50:1, 2" Shaft, 2 Bolt, Adapter	\$ 1,838.00	
04132-113-00	Gear Box, LPV	\$ 918.00	
04132-113-01	Gear Worm, LH 20:1	\$ 39.00	
04132-113-04	Gear Worm, 20:1 LH 1/4 Keyway	\$ 151.00	
04132-113-05	Bearing Cone, Input Shaft (TMKN #15101)	\$ 29.00	
04132-113-06	Bearing Cone, Output Shaft (TMKN #15126)	\$ 44.00	
04132-113-07	Bearing Cup, Out/Input Shaft (TMKN #15245)	\$ 14.00	
04132-113-08	Retaining Ring, Ext 1 000 Input Shaft	\$ 8.00	
04132-113-09	Retaining Ring, Ext 1 250 Output Shaft	\$ 8.00	



**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04132-113-10	Input Shaft Seal, 1 000	\$ 10.00	
04132-113-11	Output Shaft Seal, 1 250	\$ 10.00	
04132-113-15	End Cap, CP-2 312	\$ 8.00	
04132-113-16	End Cap, CP-2 000	\$ 8.00	
04132-113-17	Bushing, 1/4" NPT x 1/8" NPT	\$ 8.00	
04132-113-19	Dust Seal, 1 000	\$ 8.00	
04132-113-20	Screw, 5/16 x 18 x 1-1/2" SH Cap	\$ 5.00	
04132-113-25	End Cap Cp 1.500	\$ 11.00	
04132-115-00	Gear Box, Superior 25:1 1-1/2" Shaft	\$ 1,468.00	
04132-115-03	Adapter, Hydraulic 4 Bolt ***Use #04132-118-21***		
04132-115-06	Coupler	\$ 68.00	
04132-115-11	Bearing, Cone, Shaft, Output	\$ 40.00	
04132-115-12	Bearing, Cup, Shaft, Output	\$ 40.00	
04132-115-13	Seal, Shaft, Input ***Use #04132-113-10***		
04132-115-14	Seal, Shaft, Output	\$ 33.00	
04132-115-18	Key, Drive, Coupler, Input	\$ 12.00	
04132-115-23	Pin, Adapter	\$ 16.00	
04132-115-26	Plug Vent, 1/8 - 27 NPTF	\$ 6.00	
04132-115-27	Assembly, Shaft Guard, Adapter Worm	\$ 28.00	
04132-115-28	End Cap, CP 2.625 .313 D#0051	\$ 29.00	
04132-116-00	Gear Box, Superior 50:1 2" Shaft	\$ 1,590.00	
04132-116-02	Cover, Output	\$ 52.00	
04132-116-03	End Cap	\$ 51.00	
04132-116-09	Bearing, Input Cup	\$ 15.00	
04132-116-10	Bearing, Input Cone	\$ 36.00	
04132-116-13	Seal, Input	\$ 12.00	
04132-116-17	Key	\$ 12.00	
04132-116-19	Shaft Guard	\$ 25.00	
04132-116-21	Gasket, Input	\$ 25.00	
04132-116-22	Shim, Input	\$ 6.00	
04132-116-28	Plug, 5 PSI	\$ 12.00	
04132-117-00	Gear Box, Superior PV-35_ ***Use #00118-337-01***		
04132-117-23	Shaft, Input V210	\$ 80.00	
04132-117-24	Shaft, Output V210	\$ 139.00	
04132-118-00	Gear Box, Superior, "S" Series	\$ 855.00	
04132-118-21	Adapter, Hydraulic 4 bolt	\$ 119.00	
04132-118-22	Input Coupler	\$ 95.00	
04132-118-23	Ring, Retaining, Coupler, Input	\$ 3.00	
04132-119-00	Gear Box, Superior 50:1 1-1/2"	\$ 1,468.00	
04132-119-06	Gear, Wheel	\$ 329.00	
04132-119-12	Bearing, Output Cone	\$ 44.00	
04132-119-24	Retaining Ring	\$ 4.00	
04132-121-00	Gear Box, 6:1 spur	\$ 621.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04132-121-11	Oil Seal	\$ 24.00	
04132-123-00	Assembly, Gear Box 50:1 Hollow Bore	\$ 949.00	
04132-123-03	End Cap	\$ 60.00	
04132-123-04	Hydraulic Adapter	\$ 79.00	
04132-123-05	Shaft, Input Worm	\$ 365.00	
04132-123-06	Wheel Gear	\$ 571.00	
04132-123-07	Cover, Cap	\$ 15.00	
04132-123-08	Bearing, Input Cup	\$ 30.00	
04132-123-09	Bearing, Input Cone	\$ 37.00	
04132-123-10	Bearing, Output Cup/Cone	\$ 188.00	
04132-123-12	Seal, Output	\$ 22.00	
04132-123-13	Coupler	\$ 46.00	
04132-123-15	Gasket, Cover	\$ 9.00	
04132-123-16	Gasket, Input <b>***Use #04132-063-37***</b>		
04132-123-18	Shim, Output	\$ 8.00	
04132-123-27	Retaining Ring	\$ 5.00	
04132-123-28	Retaining Ring	\$ 5.00	
04132-124-00	Assembly, Gear Box 25:1 Hollow Bore	\$ 949.00	
04132-125-00	Shaft, Output 1-1/2"	\$ 217.00	
04132-126-00	Shaft, Output 2"	\$ 251.00	
04132-127-00	Shaft, Output 1-3/4"	\$ 276.00	
04132-128-00	Adapter, 2-Bolt, Hydraulic w/ seals	\$ 107.00	
04132-134-00	Gear Box, PV 350 <b>***Use #00118-337-01***</b>		
04132-143-00	Reducer, Gear 29.4:1	\$ 1,352.00	
04132-148-00	VBEL Electric Gear Box 289:1, no Shaft included	\$ 3,497.00	
04132-153-00	Gear Box, 87:1 Canimex, MDV-A	\$ 862.00	
04132-164-00	Gear Box, 78.17:1	\$ 749.00	
04138-017-00	Electric Clutch, PV358/MDV, two-piece	\$ 293.00	
04143-024-00	Throttle Cable Assembly, 20 ft, Manual Throttle, PV350	\$ 116.00	
04143-025-00	Throttle Control Cable, 30 ft, EVRG	\$ 353.00	
04143-039-00	Turn/Lock Throttle Cable	\$ 97.00	
04143-040-00	Engine Stop Cable	\$ 91.00	
04143-041-00	Cable, Turn/Lock Throttle, 72"	\$ 140.00	
04144-008-00	Push Button	\$ 27.00	
04144-223-00	Solenoid, Kohler Throttle	\$ 247.00	
04144-249-00	Rectifier, Voltage, Honda 11 HPVS	\$ 167.00	
04145-063-00	Engine 10-1/2" HP-IC <b>***Use #04145-063-01 or #04145-063-02***</b>		
04145-063-01	K, Replacement Engine, CS	\$ 1,834.00	
04145-063-02	K, Replacement Engine, SS	\$ 2,079.00	
04145-064-00	Engine, 11hp Honda	\$ 2,723.00	
04145-064-02	Starter Solenoid, Honda 11hp HPVS	\$ 125.00	
04145-065-00	Engine, Kohler, 18 hp	\$ 4,376.00	
04145-071-00	Engine, 6 5 hp, Vertical Shaft	\$ 733.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04145-073-00	Engine, 10.5 hp, Briggs & Stratton	\$ 1,418.00	
04145-075-00	Engine, 10.5 hp, Briggs & Stratton	\$ 1,542.00	
04146-005-00	Solenoid, Grounded, PV/MDV	\$ 19.00	
04150-030-00	Assembly, Throttle Actuator, MDV	\$ 1,220.00	
04150-037-00	Linear Actuator Kit, PV/MDV, Briggs & Stratton	\$ 244.00	
04150-043-00	Actuator ***Use #04150-044-00***		
04150-043-01	Actuator Only ***Use #04150-044-01***		
04150-043-02	Actuator Wiring Harness (Gas PV, LPV, MDV)	\$ 39.00	
04150-044-00	Actuator with Harness	\$ 146.00	
04150-044-01	Actuator only	\$ 134.00	
04150-046-00	Actuator, Linear replacement Kit ***Use #04150-037-00***		
04150-047-00	Electric Motor Poly, LPV	\$ 1,468.00	
04150-050-00	Electric Motor Auger Tailgate	\$ 1,002.00	
04150-051-00	Electric Motor Spinner Tailgate	\$ 525.00	
04150-052-00	Electric Motor 12V Right Angle Spinner Motor	\$ 491.00	
04525-003-00	Paint, Standard Orange Spray Can ***DO NOT USE***		
04604-003-00	Battery Hold Down, Weld	\$ 82.00	
04604-004-00	Cable, Battery, Black	\$ 14.00	
04604-017-00	Down, Hold	\$ 8.00	
04604-022-00	Cross Bar Hold Down	\$ 9.00	
04604-023-00	J-Bolt, Battery Hold Down	\$ 3.00	
04604-024-00	Cable Battery, Red	\$ 12.00	
04605-006-00	Lamp, Hazard, 7" Amber	\$ 43.00	
04605-017-00	Light, Flood	\$ 29.00	
04605-102-00	Box, Junction	\$ 83.00	
04605-148-00	Cap	\$ 32.00	
04605-149-00	Terminal, Solder	\$ 33.00	
04605-150-00	Lamp, Type 756,T-3, 1/4 Bayonet	\$ 8.00	
04605-153-00	Lamp, Stop, CTR HGH MT	\$ 14.00	
04605-154-00	Grommet, Mounting	\$ 4.00	
04605-155-00	Power Cable, Brake Light, PV/MDV	\$ 16.00	
04605-211-00	Work Light, Sealed Beam	\$ 107.00	
04605-212-01	Flasher	\$ 165.00	
04605-250-04	Identification Bar LED (WV)	\$ 162.00	
04605-257-00	Kit, LED Light & Harness	\$ 738.00	
04605-258-00	Light, LED Red Tail Light	\$ 119.00	
04607-013-00	Tie, Nylon 5-1/2" Standard	\$ 2.00	
04607-024-00	Clamp, Cushioned 3/8"	\$ 4.30	
04607-028-00	Prop Rod Clamp, PV/MDV Engine Shroud	\$ 3.00	
04607-029-00	Clamp, Cushioned 3/4" wide, 1/2"	\$ 3.00	
04609-012-00	Circuit Breaker, LPV	\$ 80.00	
04610-025-00	Spray Hose, per foot, 1/2"	\$ 4.00	
04610-026-00	Hose, 1" Nylon Braid, Clear PVC	\$ 9.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04610-028-00	Hose, 2" ID Poly #50 WP Clear Mes	\$ 11.00	
04610-029-00	Hose, 3/4" Nylon Reinforced PVC Clear	\$ 6.00	
04610-030-00	Hose, 1-1/2" Low Temp Suction	\$ 14.00	
04610-030-01	Hose, 1-1/2" Low Temp 5.5 ft	\$ 45.00	
04611-011-00	Cord Grip	\$ 21.00	
04611-059-00	Bushing, Strain Relief	\$ 12.00	
04614-001-00	Grease Adapter	\$ 14.00	
04615-043-00	Junction Box	\$ 82.00	
04616-049-00	Wire, 12 ga, 6 cond, 1-10 ga Wh	\$ 15.00	
04616-067-02	Wire Assembly, Starter Cable, 9", 6 ga Red	\$ 9.00	
04616-075-00	Cable, Stop Lamp	\$ 23.00	
04616-086-00	Wire, 14 ga 7 conductor S/SO	\$ 9.00	
04616-096-00	Cable, 14 ga, 15 conductor	\$ 9.00	
04616-103-00	Wire, Rem Batt Spreader End Positive	\$ 11.00	
04616-105-00	Wire, Rem Batt LPV Negative	\$ 14.00	
04616-109-00	Harness, LPV Electric Truck Side	\$ 475.00	
04616-110-00	Harness, LPV Electric Extension	\$ 269.00	
04616-111-00	Harness, LPV Electric Spreader Side	\$ 487.00	
04616-118-00	Package, Harness, Dual Motor	\$ 1,145.00	
04616-118-03	Harness, Spinner	\$ 137.00	
04616-119-00	Harness, Capacitor	\$ 27.00	
04616-120-00	Cable, Spreader Control	\$ 98.00	
04616-127-00	Harness, VBEL Dual Motor	\$ 868.00	
04616-129-00	Harness	\$ 107.00	
04616-139-00	Relay Kit	\$ 154.00	
04622-002-00	Polyurethane Disk 18", EV100/"S" Series	\$ 219.00	
04622-006-00	Bearing U-Joint	\$ 12.00	
04622-007-00	Polyurethane Disk 20", EV150/EV200	\$ 293.00	
04622-008-00	Plastic Clutch Cover	\$ 27.00	
04622-009-00	Poly Disk, C/W 18"	\$ 193.00	
04622-011-00	Washer, Thrust	\$ 23.00	
04622-022-00	Housing, Pump	\$ 216.00	
04622-029-00	Tank Lid, Cap & Chain Assembly, Lid	\$ 44.00	
04622-031-00	Gasket	\$ 6.00	
04622-033-00	Polyurethane Disk 13", PV/MDV Engine Drive, PV Hyd Drive	\$ 158.00	
04622-034-00	Tank Lid, 5" Threaded w/gasket (old)	\$ 51.00	
04622-035-00	Cap & Ring Assembly for 60 & 100 Gallon Tanks	\$ 41.00	
04622-038-00	Control Box	\$ 12.00	
04622-039-00	Back Encloser	\$ 9.00	
04622-046-00	Poly Disk, C/W 20"	\$ 135.00	
04622-051-00	90 Gallon Tank (Does Not Include Lids)	\$ 366.00	
04622-052-00	135 Gallon Tank (Does Not Include Lids)	\$ 610.00	
04622-054-00	Uni-Seal 1-1/2"	\$ 23.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04622-057-00	Box, Hydraulic SS Hinged, Gasket	\$ 1,172.00	
04622-061-00	13" Poly Spinner Disk, Hydraulic Drive, Icehawk/Poly/MDV	\$ 149.00	
04622-062-01	Hopper, 8 Ft Poly, Swenson Orange	\$ 1,132.00	
04622-062-02	Hopper, 8 Ft. Poly, Yellow	\$ 1,132.00	
04622-063-00	Coupling Shaft, Poly	\$ 30.00	
04622-065-00	Tank, 550 gal Poly, Anti Ice, MDV	\$ 1,108.00	
04622-067-00	Surge Buster, Poly, 7" opening	\$ 54.00	
04622-068-00	Tank, 295 gallons, Poly, PU Anti-Icer	\$ 853.00	
04622-078-00	Roller, Tensioner Uhmw	\$ 12.00	
04622-079-00	Disk, Poly 18" 1.62 Bore CCW, Electric VBox, Electric Tailgate	\$ 127.00	
04622-092-00	Tank, 100 gallon Poly (no lids)	\$ 875.00	
04622-094-00	Disk, 14" Poly, LPV Electric Spreaders	\$ 153.00	
04622-205-00	Bearing, Spinner Poly 1"	\$ 42.00	
04623-004-00	Speed Control ***Use #04623-005-00***		
04623-005-00	Control Box, Electric Spray System	\$ 428.00	
04623-005-01	Controller only, LSSE	\$ 286.00	
04623-005-02	Cable, 25 ft hookup, LSSE	\$ 110.00	
04623-005-03	Power Cable, 8 ft, LSSE	\$ 49.00	
04623-008-00	Control, Motor Dual Electric	\$ 977.00	
04623-008-01	Switch, Power On/Off	\$ 49.00	
04624-001-01	Hand Knob, PV/MDV Feed Gate	\$ 12.00	
04627-032-00	Control Box, Kohler	\$ 521.00	
04627-038-00	Assembly, Engine Control Cable, 12-13"	\$ 215.00	
04627-039-00	Cable, Kohler	\$ 151.00	
04627-042-00	Control Box	\$ 279.00	
04627-043-00	Engine Cable, EV Engine Control Cable, Rear Half	\$ 178.00	
04627-047-00	Control Panel, EVRGH	\$ 1,037.00	
04627-051-00	Assembly, Control Box, Anti-Icer PU	\$ 672.00	
04627-052-01	Wireless Remote Control, LPV/PV/MDV Gas	\$ 609.00	
04627-052-02	Remote Transmitter, Wireless (gas)	\$ 134.00	
04627-063-00	Controller only, Variable Speed Electric, Wireless	\$ 886.00	
04627-063-01	Electric Variable Speed Electric, Wireless kit, PV/Poly	\$ 1,712.00	
04627-080-00	Remote Control System, Wireless	\$ 575.00	
04627-080-01	Remote Transmitter	\$ 134.00	
04630-002-01	Spray Gun Brass, 1/2" Fpt Heavy Duty	\$ 325.00	
04638-009-00	Plug, 7-Conductor	\$ 28.00	
04638-010-00	Socket, 7-Conductor	\$ 33.00	
04638-092-00	Boot, Cable	\$ 6.00	
04638-093-00	Nut, Wire	\$ 4.70	
04638-105-00	Connector Socket, 14 Ga Tin	\$ 3.00	
04640-002-00	Switch, Hi-Low, EV Engine Package Control Panel	\$ 29.00	
04640-004-00	Switch Plate, UNI-Vee	\$ 3.00	
04640-005-00	On-Off Switch, EV Engine Package Control Panel	\$ 15.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
04640-007-00	Switch	\$ 12.00	
04640-013-00	Switch, PV/MDV Control Box On/Off Switch	\$ 15.00	
04640-021-00	Switch, EV Engine Toggle On/Off	\$ 23.00	
04640-022-00	Switch, Push Button, EV Engine Push Button	\$ 28.00	
04640-026-00	Panel, End Mounting	\$ 8.00	
04640-034-00	Master Switch	\$ 45.00	
04640-036-00	Switch On/Off Green/Red Lights	\$ 33.00	
04640-037-00	Switch, Starter	\$ 80.00	
04640-038-00	Key, Spare	\$ 17.00	
04640-039-00	Mounting Panel, PV/MDV	\$ 10.00	
04640-043-00	Switch On/Off, LPV Electric	\$ 28.00	
04640-044-00	Relay, LPV Electric	\$ 117.00	
04640-045-00	Assembly, Relay Circuit Breaker, LPV Electric	\$ 491.00	
04640-046-00	Guard, Switch	\$ 28.00	
04896-036-00	Seal, Cable	\$ 2.00	
04896-045-00	Connector	\$ 2.00	
04896-048-00	Pin, Male prong	\$ 2.00	
04896-152-00	Sensor, 6 ft	\$ 661.00	
04896-156-00	Encoder (NE)	\$ 1,050.00	
04896-159-00	Sensor Only, Weather Pack 4-Pin 24" for White Motors		
06005-006-00	Motor Extension Shaft, UASZ-UAZ	\$ 125.00	
06008-000-00	Spinner Disk, EV Disk Only	\$ 97.00	
06009-008-00	Spinner Blade, EV	\$ 36.00	
06009-009-00	Spinner Blade, S3	\$ 42.00	
06009-011-00	Flite, Spinner, 7g, S3	\$ 22.00	
06010-000-00	Double Hose Hold Down Clamp, NY Sanitation ***Use #06010-000-01***		
06010-000-01	Double Hose Hold Down Clamp S3	\$ 12.00	
06011-000-00	Motor Mounting Plate, Hydraulic PV/MDV	\$ 32.00	
06011-000-01	SS Motor Mounting Plate, Hydraulic PV/MDV	\$ 37.00	
06012-000-00	Spinner Hub w/Set Screw, EV	\$ 72.00	
06012-003-00	Spinner Hub, EV	\$ 72.00	
06014-000-00	Bracket	\$ 8.00	
06015-000-00	Gate Jack w/Short Crank	\$ 254.00	
06016-001-00	Gate Jack w/Long Crank, Standard EV	\$ 244.00	
06016-004-00	Gate Jack RH	\$ 231.00	
06016-006-00	Gate Jack LH, STCC	\$ 202.00	
06016-007-00	Gate Jack RH, STCC	\$ 202.00	
06018-000-00	LH Steel Spinner Disk, 18"	\$ 219.00	
06018-004-00	Sub Assembly, Spinner Disk	\$ 458.00	
06021-000-00	Coupling Sleeve w/Set Screws	\$ 49.00	
06021-001-00	Coupling Sleeve, Stop	\$ 54.00	
06022-001-00	Idler Sprocket, EV100	\$ 54.00	
06022-003-00	Drive Sprocket 1-1/2" sold in pairs, priced per sprocket	\$ 79.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
06022-007-00	Sprocket Idler End, LPV	\$ 31.00	
06022-008-00	Sprocket Drive End, 662, 6t, 1.25" Bore, LPV	\$ 31.00	
06024-000-00	Tailgate Shield, CS	\$ 71.00	
06024-000-01	Shield Tailgate, 12g S3	\$ 146.00	
06024-000-02	Shield Tailgate SS	\$ 97.00	
06032-000-00	Cover Plate, Lock Bracket, UA	\$ 52.00	
06043-001-00	Spinner Shield, RH/LH	\$ 67.00	
06070-003-00	Hinge Pin, "S"/"VA"	\$ 36.00	
06070-003-01	Pin, Hinge, S3	\$ 60.00	
06094-000-00	Deflector Weldment	\$ 158.00	
08017-000-00	Cover Plate Weldment	\$ 218.00	
08017-002-00	Cover Plate Weldment for UA 111	\$ 419.00	
08020-000-00	Spinner Frame Weldment, Frame Only, UA	\$ 327.00	
08020-002-00	Weld, Spinner Frame	\$ 345.00	
08027-000-00	"T" Bolt, UAM	\$ 21.00	
08028-000-00	Spinner Clamp, UAM	\$ 49.00	
08032-000-00	Anti-Flow	\$ 49.00	
08033-000-00	Spinner Clamp Assembly	\$ 132.00	
08036-001-00	Parallel Linkage Bar, Weldment only	\$ 12.00	
08036-001-01	Weld, Linkage Rod, S3	\$ 39.00	
08038-000-00	Auger Weldment, Front or Back	\$ 610.00	
08051-000-00	Tail Nut	\$ 23.00	
08052-000-00	Spinner Hinge Pin 23"	\$ 46.00	
08055-000-00	Hanger Iron Brace	\$ 46.00	
08061-000-00	Spinner Assembly Complete	\$ 920.00	
08099-000-00	Spring Bolt, Weld	\$ 23.00	
08106-003-00	UR 310 Feed Roll Weldment	\$ 1,520.00	
08116-000-00	Chain Guard, Roll	\$ 33.00	
08191-007-00	Anti-Flow Cover Weldment, UA-111	\$ 134.00	
08194-000-00	Auger for UA-111 ***Use #00117-120-00***		
08194-006-00	Auger Weldment Hardened ***Use #00101-992-00***		
08215-001-00	Chain Guard Cover for UAS 100	\$ 49.00	
08293-000-00	Shut-off Gate Cylinder, Includes Rod End Spring	\$ 671.00	
08298-000-00	Spring Bracket Weldment	\$ 72.00	
08315-000-00	Flow Adjusting Plate LH	\$ 43.00	
08316-000-00	Flow Adjusting Plate RH	\$ 43.00	
09032-002-00	Longitudinal, LH 24" Front Section	\$ 127.00	
09032-004-00	Longitudinal, LH 4 ft Rear Section	\$ 168.00	
09032-012-00	Longitudinal, LH 7 ga	\$ 459.00	
09032-014-00	Longitudinal, LH 7 ga	\$ 485.00	
09033-002-00	Longitudinal, RH 24" Front Section	\$ 127.00	
09033-004-00	Longitudinal, RH 4 ft Rear Section	\$ 168.00	
09033-012-00	Longitudinal, RH 7 ga	\$ 459.00	



**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
09033-014-00	Longitudinal, RH 7 ga	\$ 486.00	
09034-001-00	Angle, Cross	\$ 24.00	
09035-000-01	Support, Floor S3	\$ 44.00	
09052-000-00	Feed Gate, EV Series	\$ 147.00	
09052-001-00	Weld, Rear Gate S3	\$ 324.00	
09058-000-00	Hydraulic Motor Mounting Bracket	\$ 82.00	
09061-000-00	Idler Shaft Weldment, EV100	\$ 109.00	
09061-001-00	Idler Shaft Weld, MDV	\$ 124.00	
09075-000-00	Channel Spinner, MDV	\$ 24.00	
09090-000-00	Tie Down Bracket, EV100	\$ 43.00	
09092-000-00	Tie Down Bolt, EV100	\$ 43.00	
09098-000-00	Front Shield Forming	\$ 45.00	
09208-000-00	Baffle Link Bar	\$ 25.00	
09245-012-00	Mounting Bracket	\$ 65.00	
09315-020-00	Bar, Mudflap Backup	\$ 25.00	
09340-000-00	Angle, Hanger	\$ 19.00	
09345-000-00	Weld, Ladder, EVP	\$ 477.00	
09449-000-00	Deflector Weld, MDV	\$ 459.00	
09477-000-00	Rod Linkage, PV	\$ 31.00	
09536-000-00	Spacer, Pump	\$ 27.00	
50001-003-00	Plate, Bearing	\$ 125.00	
50001-003-02	Plate, Bearing SS	\$ 80.00	
50001-007-17	Floor, 9' Carbon Steel, 7 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 440.00	
50001-007-20	Floor, 9' Stainless Steel, 10 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 883.00	
50001-007-21	Floor, 9' Stainless Steel, 7 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 1,212.00	
50001-007-25	Floor, 10' Carbon Steel, 7 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 440.00	
50001-007-28	Floor, 10' Stainless Steel, 10 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 927.00	
50001-007-29	Floor, 10' Stainless Steel, 7 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 1,218.00	
50001-007-41	Floor, 12' Carbon Steel, 7 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 532.00	
50001-007-44	Floor, 12' Stainless Steel, 10 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 1,063.00	
50001-007-49	Floor, 13' Carbon Steel, 7 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 602.00	
50001-007-52	Floor, 13' Stainless Steel, 10 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 1,221.00	
50001-007-53	Floor, 13' Stainless Steel, 7 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 1,658.00	
50001-007-57	Floor, 14' Carbon Steel, 7 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 615.00	
50001-007-60	Floor, 14' Stainless Steel, 10 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 1,348.00	
50001-007-61	Floor, 14' Stainless Steel, 7 ga, EV Series, New Standard	\$ 1,838.00	
50001-010-01	Nosepiece, Carbon Steel, 6-Tooth Sprocket	\$ 97.00	
50001-010-02	Nosepiece, Stainless Steel, 6-Tooth Sprocket	\$ 117.00	
50001-010-03	Nosepiece, Carbon Steel, 8-Tooth Sprocket	\$ 102.00	
50001-010-04	Nosepiece, Stainless Steel, 8-Tooth Sprocket, EV100, EV108, EV150, EV200	\$ 121.00	
50001-012-02	Bracket, Rear Take-up, Stainless steel, EV100, EV150, EV200	\$ 19.00	
50001-016-01	Body Jack, RH	\$ 65.00	

**SWENSON PRODUCTS**  
**2017-2018 Parts Pricing**  
**Effective 3/1/17**



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	
50001-017-01	Body Jack, LH	\$ 65.00	
50100-001-02	Idler Assembly 6T, 1-1/4" Shaft, Complete	\$ 327.00	